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UNIVERSITY OF DAR ES SALAAM 
COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 

BACHELOR OF ARTS WITH EDUCATION [CoSS] 

ADVISOR'S NAME SEX REGISTRATION STUDENT'S NAME SEX YEAR 

PROF. HURUMA LUHUVILO SIGALLA M 2025-04-06442 MGESO, ADVETINA RAYMOND F 1 

  2025-04-01312 DAMAS, AGATA FESTO F 1 

  2025-04-08827 NGOME, AGNES CLAUSE F 1 

  2025-04-04047 KISAPI, AGNES RICHARD F 1 

  2024-04-11096 SWAI, AGNESI SIRIAKI F 2 

  2024-04-06903 MLIMA, AGNESS JUNIOR F 2 

  2024-04-04862 MABULA, ABEL FAUSTINI M 2 

  2024-04-07985 MWAKAFUJE, ABRAHAMU ERODI M 2 

  2023-04-00292 ALLY, ABDALLAH A M 3 

  2023-04-04742 KINGOMERA, ABDUL SAIDI M 3 

  2023-04-11630 RAMADHANI, ABDULIWAKILI SHARAFA M 3 

  2023-04-12339 SANGA, ABIA ATIAN F 3 

 

DR. DATIUS KANANURA RWEYEMAMU M 2025-04-05499 MANYAMA, ABIASAFU BITA M 1 

  2025-04-08547 NDABILA, ABIGAEL ANYASIME F 1 

  2025-04-05827 MASSAWE, ABIGAEL JOHN F 1 

  2025-04-07368 MSEI, ABIGAELI AROBOGASTI F 1 

  2024-04-10584 SHABANI, ABUBAKARI MUSA M 2 

  2024-04-02222 HEMED, ABUBAKARI SALEHE M 2 

  2024-04-03080 KACHIMBA, ADELIADA MODESTUS F 2 

  2023-04-00443 ANACRETH, ADERAIDA KOKUBANZA F 2 

  2023-04-04691 KIMBONJI, ABUBAKARI SWALEHE M 3 

  2023-04-12122 SALEHE, ADAMU MAZIWA M 3 

  2023-04-00170 AHMADA, ADAMU RWEIKIZA M 3 

  2023-04-13680 WATE, ADAMU SAIDI M 3 

 

DR. MASOUD DAUDA KALOKOLA M 2024-04-06967 MMBAGA, ABIGAELI RICHARD F 1 

  2025-04-09721 PUNGUTI, ABILAHI RAJABU M 1 

  2025-04-03641 KENEDY, ADORICA ASIMWE F 1 

  2025-04-05363 MALIKWISHA, ADVENTINA MUSSA F 1 

  2024-04-02679 JIMU, ADILI LAZARO M 2 

  2024-04-02735 JOHN, ADVENTINA GHATI F 2 

  2024-04-07634 MTITU, AGASTO LEONARD M 2 

  2024-04-00438 ANTONY, AGINETHA ADRIAN F 2 

  2023-04-09395 MWAIBAMBE, ADELA D F 3 

  2023-04-12866 SILIVERY, ADELICK KABYEMELA M 3 

  2023-04-08062 MLALI, ADIJA RAMADHANI F 3 

  2023-04-10946 NYANGE, ADRIANO EDRICK M 3 

 

DR. FAUSTINE RICHARD SAMBAIGA M 2025-04-10219 SALIMU, ABASI MOHAMED M 1 

  2025-04-02224 HASSAN, ABDALLAH RWEYONGEZA M 1 

  2025-04-07031 MOHAMED, ABDIFATAH I M 1 
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  2025-04-00516 ATHUMANI, ABDUL HAMIS M 1 

  2024-04-02054 HAMADI, ABDILLAH SALUMU M 2 

  2024-04-00075 ABDUL, ABDUL ADAM M 2 

  2024-04-04783 LWENA, AGNESS MELKIORI F 2 

  2024-04-05235 MAKONDE, AGRIPINA MORISE F 2 

  2023-04-05721 LUSHINGE, AGNES JACKSON F 3 

  2023-04-10406 NG'HUNGWI, AGNES NG'WENDA F 3 

  2023-04-12003 SAID, AGNES RAMADHANI F 3 

  2023-04-11344 PAULO, AGNESS FERDINAND F 3 

 

DR. MATHEW AGRIPINUS SENGA M 2025-04-08131 MWAMBYALE, AGREY BORNFACE M 1 

  2025-04-04538 LIGAMBAZI, AGREY K M 1 

  2025-04-01883 GABRIEL, AGRIPINA JACKOBO F 1 

  2025-04-10221 SALIMU, AHMADI IBRAHIMU M 1 

  2024-04-03078 KACHEMU, AHMADI BAKARI M 2 

  2024-04-02364 IDDI, AISHA SELEMANI F 2 

  2024-04-11726 ZEBEDAYO, ANGELINA EZEKIEL F 2 

  2024-04-08834 NGILIULE, ANIVA MEDIKO F 2 

  2023-04-12932 SIMON, ANTIA MBONABUKYA F 3 

  2023-04-03630 KABOJA, ANTONY JOSEPH M 3 

  2023-04-04475 KIGOMA, ASHA A F 3 

  2023-04-09193 MUNISI, ASHA HALFANI F 3 

 

DR. THOMAS JOSEPH NDALUKA M 2025-04-02921 JOSEPH, AIDAN MURASHANI M 1 

  2025-04-06343 MELISORY, AINOTH MOLELY F 1 

  2025-04-10669 SHEKIMEA, AISHA RAMADHANI F 1 

  2025-04-00177 AKIDA, AKIDA HAMZA M 1 

  2024-04-00672 BASHIRU, AKLAMU MUSTAPHA M 2 

  2024-04-03050 KABIGILI, ALES JASIWELO F 2 

  2024-04-02951 JUMA, ALHAJI JARIBU M 2 

  2024-04-08299 MWANYEMI, ALHAMI BAKARI M 2 

  2023-04-13067 STANSLAUS, AJUNA MODST M 3 

  2023-04-01115 CHABRUMA, AKWISUSS E M 3 

  2023-04-04079 KASIANO, ALEDI WILIAMU M 3 

  2023-04-01835 ELIEZA, ALEX G M 3 

 

DR. FRANCIS HERMAN LYIMO M 2025-04-11457 WABU, AKIDA ISMAIL M 1 

  2025-04-01629 EMIL, AKLAMU HABIBU M 1 

  2025-04-10419 SARAKIKYA, ALEN ALEX M 1 

  2025-04-08609 NDIMBO, ALFRED BENARD M 1 

  2024-04-09079 NOVART, ALIETH FAUSTIN F 2 

  2023-04-00722 BAKINA, ALIMU IBRAHIMU M 2 

  2024-04-09919 RAULIAN, ALISISHEN SABATO M 2 

  2024-04-03284 KAMIHANDA, ALISTHA GOSBERT F 2 

  2023-04-09220 MUSA, ALFAIDI YUSUPHU M 3 

  2023-04-00252 ALISTIDES, ALISTIDIA MKEBYERA F 3 

  2023-04-00551 ASSI, ALLY ABRAHMAN M 3 

  2023-04-00302 ALLY, ALLY SWALEHE M 3 
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DR. GOSBERT KAMUHABWA 

KAMUGISHA 

M 2025-04-09636 PETRO, ALFREDI JOSEPH M 1 

 2025-04-05627 MARWA, ALFREDY KAMESE M 1 

  2025-04-08694 NESTORY, ALICE ADOLFU F 1 

  2025-04-04951 MADANDA, ALICE GERMANUS F 1 

  2024-04-02490 ISSA, ALLY SALUMU M 2 

  2024-04-11966 MAGONA, ALLY SALUMU M 2 

  2024-04-02754 JOHN, ALLY SHABANI M 2 

  2024-04-08379 MWENDA, ALOYCE STANELY M 2 

  2023-04-01638 DEMBE, ALPHA ZAKAYO M 3 

  2023-04-06029 MAGEUZA, AMINA ABDUL F 3 

  2023-04-06545 MAPANDE, AMINA JUMANNE F 3 

  2023-04-04401 KIBOGA, AMINA MBWANA F 3 

 

DR. DANSTAN RUTAHIGWA MUKONO M 2025-04-03141 KABYEMELA, ALINDA ABDALLAH F 1 

  2025-04-02028 GODBERT, ALISTEL TINCHWA F 1 

  2025-04-00426 ANDREW, ALIVIA ANASTAZ F 1 

  2025-04-04963 MADOLE, ALOIS JULIUS M 1 

  2024-04-06836 MKWAI, ALPHA ATHANAS M 2 

  2024-04-00800 BRUNO, ALPHA BONIFACE M 2 

  2024-04-09694 PHILIDOLINI, ALTON JUSTINIAN M 2 

  2024-04-09416 OMARI, AMINA DAVID F 2 

  2023-04-04383 KIBAYA, AMINA MRISHO F 3 

  2023-04-05594 LUGUSI, AMONI HERI M 3 

  2023-04-04070 KASHINDYE, AMOS JOHN M 3 

  2023-04-02175 GABRIEL, ANASTAZIA CHARLES F 3 

 

DR. LUCIUS RUGAIMUKAMU MUGISHA M 2025-04-05046 MAGESA, ALOYCE MACHUPA M 1 

  2025-04-00443 ANTHON, AMANI PATRICK M 1 

  2025-04-05793 MASOLA, AMATHO ERNEST M 1 

  2025-04-08200 MWANGOKA, AMINA HALIDI F 1 

  2024-04-05404 MANDA, AMINA SHABANI F 2 

  2024-04-03334 KANYINYI, AMINA YASINI F 2 

  2024-04-10026 RUPIA, AMOS FRANK M 2 

  2024-04-05649 MASANJA, AMOSI RAMADHANI M 2 

  2023-04-01597 DAUDI, ANASTAZIA ZACHARIA F 3 

  2023-04-02625 HAULE, ANETH BASILIUS F 3 

  2021-04-02385 HEZRON, ANGELA T F 3 

  2023-04-10659 NJAWIKE, ANGELINA ALOYCE F 3 

 

DR. MOSES EMANUEL MNZAVA M 2025-04-06558 MICHAEL, AMISHO ERASMO M 1 

  2025-04-11566 WILLIAM, AMOS ENOCK M 1 

  2025-04-11064 SURWA, ANASTAZIA NZUMBI F 1 

  2025-04-01488 DOSCUS, ANDOCHIUS RUGAIMUKAMU M 1 

  2024-04-11123 SYLIVESTER, AMOSI SOGI M 2 

  2024-04-03826 KILONGO, AMRI ABDALLAH M 2 

  2024-04-10863 SIMON, ANDERSON BERNATUS M 2 

  2024-04-01039 CHARLES, ANDREA ALEX M 2 
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  2023-04-04735 KINGALATA, ANIFA SHIDA F 3 

  2023-04-10508 NGODA, ANJILA LEONARD F 3 

  2023-04-09837 MWANZIUNGA, ANNA RICHARD F 3 

  2021-04-07678 MOLLEL, ANNA SAIBOKU F 3 

 

DR. VENDELIN TARMO SIMON M 2025-04-01150 CHIMYA, ANDREA JOHN M 1 

  2025-04-02069 GREGORY, ANGEL GEORGE F 1 

  2025-04-09496 PATRICK, ANGEL JOSEPH F 1 

  2025-04-09774 RAMADHAN, ANIFA IBRAHIMU F 1 

  2024-04-07336 MREMA, ANETH ELIMWOKOZI F 2 

  2024-04-01417 DICKSON, ANGELA ABINEL F 2 

  2024-04-08188 MWAMTOBE, AIZECK ANDEMBWISYE M 2 

  2024-04-04719 LUPOLI, AJUWAE JONAS M 2 

  2023-04-10035 MWITA, AGOSTINO CHACHA M 3 

  2023-04-07198 MBAZU, AGUSTINO ISAKA M 3 

  2023-04-07091 MAVUKO, AGUSTINO TIMOTHEO M 3 

  2023-04-00178 AHMADI, AHMADI ZAHORO M 3 

 

DR. SIMON MUTEBI ELIZEUS M 2025-04-08108 MWAMBESO, ANJELA MUSA F 1 

  2025-04-05988 MAUKI, ANJELA STIVINI F 1 

  2025-04-05242 MAKANGE, ANJELINA ERNEST F 1 

  2025-04-02074 GUGAH, ANNA BERNARD F 1 

  2024-04-02016 GWELO, ANJELA OYE F 2 

  2024-04-08842 NGIMBUDZI, ANJELINA NELSON F 2 

  2024-04-06282 MCHUNGA, ANNA ANTHON F 2 

  2024-04-10198 SAINYEYE, BARIKI ELIPHAS M 2 

  2023-04-04273 KAZIBURE, BARAKA EMMANUEL M 3 

  2023-04-04719 KINAMBA, BARAKA JONAS M 3 

  2023-04-13817 YOHANA, BARIKI HABELY M 3 

  2023-04-01234 CHARLES, BARIKIEL THOMAS M 3 

 

DR. EGIDIUS LWEZAURA KAMANYI M 2025-04-09160 NYAMHANGA, ANNA MWITA F 1 

  2025-04-10946 SOMBIRO, ANNA TUMAINI F 1 

  2025-04-04314 KUSILA, ANNA WILISON F 1 

  2025-04-08831 NGONELA, ANSIGAR PIUS M 1 

  2024-04-06484 MGONDE, ANNA MSAFIRI F 2 

  2024-04-05176 MAKAMA, ANORD SAJENTI M 2 

  2024-04-06977 MNADA, ARON ISSA M 2 

  2024-04-05023 MAGOMBA, ASANTE GODRICK F 2 

  2023-04-08967 MTAMBO, ASHA OMARI F 3 

  2023-04-07368 MBUNGULU, ASHA RAMADHAN F 3 

  2023-04-11627 RAMADHANI, ASHIRAFU IDDI M 3 

  2023-04-00733 BALOZI, ASHURA MNYAMISI F 3 

 

DR. MAMTA AMIT TRICHAL M 2025-04-07370 MSEJA, ANTHONY DOTTO M 1 

  2025-04-07205 MOSSES, ANTHONY STEVEN M 1 

  2025-04-00012 ABDALA, ARAFA ATHUMANI F 1 

  2025-04-00517 ATHUMANI, ASHA SAIDI F 1 
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  2024-04-09754 PROSPER, ASERA ASIMWE F 2 

  2024-04-00024 ABDALLAH, ASHA ZUBERI F 2 

  2024-04-01186 CHOGWE, ASHIRUNA HABIBU F 2 

  2024-04-06024 MBALWA, ASIFIWE OBADIA F 2 

  2023-04-07190 MBAULE, ASTRIDA JOSEPH F 3 

  2023-04-00581 ATHUMANI, ATHUMANI MOHAMEDI M 3 

  2023-04-04455 KIDUNDO, ATHUMANI NASORO M 3 

  2023-04-07671 MGOWOLE, ATU WILISONI F 3 

 

DR. ARMSTRONG CLEMENT MATOGWA M 2025-04-03741 KIDEE, ASHUFAA MUSTAFA F 1 

  2025-04-03828 KILABASAGA, ASHURA SADIKI F 1 

  2025-04-02471 IDRISSA, ASIA ALAMINI F 1 

  2025-04-00537 ATHUMANI, ASIA SALUMU F 1 

  2024-04-02905 JULIAS, ASTELIA MATEKELE F 2 

  2024-04-01763 FLORIAN, ATANAS PATRICK M 2 

  2024-04-11792 ALCHARD, AVINETH ALMACHIUS F 2 

  2024-04-01170 CHITEMO, AYUBU CHARLES M 2 

  2023-04-09104 MUGAYA, AUGOSTINO ROBERT M 3 

  2023-04-02122 FRIMIN, AVILETH FRUGENCE F 3 

  2023-04-07157 MBALAZI, AYUB RAPHAEL M 3 

  2023-04-00845 BENJA, AYUBU S M 3 

 

DR. EMANUEL MAFIE ISMAEL M 2025-04-04941 MACHURYA, ASUBUHI ODEKA M 1 

  2025-04-05792 MASOKOLA, ATHUMAN PETTER M 1 

  2025-04-09794 RAMADHANI, ATHUMANI MAGATI M 1 

  2025-04-02565 ISSA, ATHUMANI YUSUPH M 1 

  2024-04-02377 IDDI, BABU HAMISI M 2 

  2024-04-05416 MANENO, BABU STEPHANO M 2 

  2024-04-09213 NYAMHONGA, BAHATI JOSEPH F 2 

  2024-04-11423 VENANCE, BAHATI SALUMONI M 2 

  2023-04-02658 HAZAL, AZIZA HEMEDI F 3 

  2023-04-04448 KIDIWA, AZIZA YOHANA F 3 

  2023-04-02736 HOLELA, BAHATI MHANDA F 3 

  2023-04-02167 GABRIEL, BARAKA BAHATI M 3 

 

DR. IGNASIA PASKAL MBATTA F 2025-04-03842 KILAWA, AYUB ZAKARIA M 1 

  2025-04-06870 MLOKELA, AZIZA STONI F 1 

  2025-04-06315 MDUGI, AZIZI HAMZA M 1 

  2025-04-04031 KISAILO, BADAZIKI MOHAMED F 1 

  2024-04-11337 TURUCHENGWA, BARAKA BONIPHAS M 2 

  2024-04-09026 NKAYAMBA, BARAKA JAMES M 2 

  2024-04-05486 MANYORI, BARAKA PETER M 2 

  2024-04-10530 SENGASU, ANNA FRANCIS F 2 

  2023-04-02546 HARUNA, ASHA MADUA F 3 

  2023-04-06678 MASABU, ASHA MATAIFA F 3 

  2023-04-09214 MUSA, ASHA NAMCHOCHI F 3 

  2023-04-02853 IDDI, ASHA O F 3 
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DR. JONAS JACKSON KINANDA M 2025-04-10778 SIBAYA, BAHATI GAMUGA M 1 

  2025-04-00416 ANDREA, BALELE HASSAN M 1 

  2025-04-12058 JUMA, BANEDICTO RAPHAEL M 1 

  2025-04-05618 MARTINI, BARAKA YOEL M 1 

  2024-04-00173 AKONAAY, BARIKIELI ANDREA M 2 

  2024-04-00713 BENJAMIN, BELTUS MUJUNI M 2 

  2024-04-07592 MTARI, BENADETHA RYOBA F 2 

  2024-04-10914 SIWINGWA, BENEDICTO COSTANTINO M 2 

  2023-04-11073 OBED, BATON KANETH M 3 

  2023-04-03399 JOVITH, BEATHA ARISTIDES F 3 

  2023-04-08260 MNYAMURU, BEATRICE JOSEPH F 3 

  2023-04-01225 CHARLES, BEATRICE MWANZALIMA F 3 

 

DR. KISIAYA SARUNI MWASUNI M 2025-04-04050 KISAVA, BARNABA ZABRONI M 1 

  2025-04-04193 KIYEYEU, BENEDICT BENEDICT M 1 

  2025-04-05688 MASANJA, BERNAD YUDA M 1 

  2025-04-11710 ZABRON, BESTINA EPAFLA F 1 

  2024-04-09676 PETRO, BENEDICTO RUTABINGWA M 2 

  2024-04-03499 KATEMI, BERNADETHA PHILEMON F 2 

  2024-04-01369 DAUDI, BERTER PETER F 2 

  2024-04-10322 SAMSONI, BERTHA DENIS F 2 

  2023-04-13831 YOHANA, BENI AMOSI M 3 

  2023-04-11734 RASHIDI, BERTHA ATHUMANI F 3 

  2023-04-12885 SIMANGWA, BHOKE ADAM F 3 

  2023-04-06488 MANIMO, BIBIANA GERVAS F 3 

 
DR. ZAKIA IDDI IBRAHIM F 2025-04-12393 DHAHABU, BIFATU JUMANNE F 1 

  2025-04-05223 MAKALI, BRAYTON FESTO M 1 

  2025-04-09371 OMARY, BURUHAN RAMADHAN M 1 

  2025-04-08645 NDUGUMBI, BUTINGA MAKOYE M 1 

  2024-04-00226 ALIASA, BIHUSI WAZIRI F 2 

  2024-04-01591 EMANUELY, BLENDA BARIKI F 2 

  2024-04-03881 KIMARO, BLESSING GODFREY F 2 

  2024-04-06025 MBAMBILA, BONFACE WEEK M 2 

  2023-04-09870 MWASHAMBWA, BOAZI MAIKO M 3 

  2023-04-04097 KASOCHELA, BRIGHT ALEN M 3 

  2023-04-12716 SHIDURU, BUNDARA JILALA M 3 

  2023-04-09651 MWAMBETE, BUPE FREDY F 3 

 

DR. ANITHA CASTOR TINGIRA F 2025-04-00645 BALTAZAR, CAROLINE GERALD F 1 

  2025-04-00107 ABEL, CATHERIN WILLIAM F 1 

  2025-04-01940 GEORGE, CHACHA PAUL M 1 

  2025-04-06847 MLELE, CHARITY ABSALOM M 1 

  2024-04-01048 CHARLES, BONIPHACE PASTORY M 2 

  2024-04-04477 LIGAMBAZI, BORNFACE EMANUEL M 2 

  2024-04-11298 TOBOLA, BUKALIBOSHIILA MSHINGWA M 2 

  2024-04-11974 MWAMBELO, BUPE ALOYCE F 2 

  2023-04-12727 SHIJA, CASTORY GEORGE M 3 



7 
 

ADVISOR'S NAME SEX REGISTRATION STUDENT'S NAME SEX YEAR 

  2023-04-03356 JOSEPH, CATHERINE L F 3 

  2023-04-13186 SWAI, CAUTHARY NURUDIN F 3 

  2023-04-03213 JOHN, CHACHA JOHN M 3 

 

DR. YASINI HAROUNI ISMAIL M 2025-04-07591 MTEMI, CHARLES CLEOFAS M 1 

  2025-04-07721 MUSA, CHARLES HAMISI M 1 

  2025-04-09374 OMARY, CHAUSIKU HAMZA F 1 

  2025-04-11619 WOLLE, CHRISTINA MALTIN F 1 

  2024-04-10222 SALI, BUSHILE CHANGU M 2 

  2024-04-03951 KINYAMAGOHA, CALVIN LISTON M 2 

  2024-04-01392 DEOGRATIAS, CASTUS RWEYONGEZA M 2 

  2024-04-09603 PAULO, CATHERINE ANDREA F 2 

  2023-04-13909 ZAKARIA, CHARLES CHARLES M 3 

  2023-04-04577 KILIKITU, CHONGO ABDALAH M 3 

  2023-04-07102 MAYALA, CHRISTINA MASANJA F 3 

  2023-04-04486 KIHEDU, CHRISTOPHER DEVIS M 3 

 

DR. MAGOLANGA SHAGEMBE 

SHELEMBI 

M 2025-04-11570 WILLIAM, CHRISTINA ROBERT F 1 

 2025-04-08626 NDOMBA, CHRISTOPHER STEVEN M 1 

  2025-04-07381 MSEMAKWELI, CLEMENT SIMON M 1 

  2025-04-05616 MARTINI, CLEMENTINA PETER F 1 

  2024-04-07414 MSAWA, CATHERINE HAJI F 2 

  2024-04-12170 BUKWIMBA, CATHERINE JAMES F 2 

  2024-04-02562 JAILOS, CESILIA ALLAN F 2 

  2024-04-07312 MPUKU, CESILIA THOMAS F 2 

  2023-04-10040 MWITA, CHRISTOPHER SORONYO M 3 

  2023-04-08705 MSAMBA, CLELIA ALOYCE F 3 

  2023-04-12247 SAMSONI, COSTANTINO A M 3 

  2023-04-02353 GOMEGWA, DAINESS VENANCE F 3 

 

MR. VICENT ELIAS TEMU M 2025-04-10783 SICHIVULA, CRAST ALFRED M 1 

  2025-04-04397 LAISON, DAIMA ANYOSISYE F 1 

  2025-04-00605 BAKARI, DALIA SAIDI F 1 

  2025-04-07491 MSOKWA, DANIEL ACKISON M 1 

  2024-04-05316 MALIK, CHARLES WILSON M 2 

  2024-04-10983 STANLEY, CHESKO JULIUS M 2 

  2024-04-11919 THOMAS, CHINA AHADI F 2 

  2024-04-03376 KARANI, CHRISTINA ALFRED F 2 

  2023-04-13314 TELEMKA, DAMIANI EDES M 3 

  2023-04-01570 DAQARO, DAQARO IBRAHIMU M 3 

  2023-04-03571 JUSTUS, DATIVA MUKAGILAGE F 3 

  2023-04-00639 AYUBU, DAUDI TWALIBU M 3 

 

MR. SILAS PASCHAL NJENJE M 2025-04-03545 KATEMI, DANIEL SIMON M 1 

  2025-04-04602 LOISHIYE, DASTON RAHABU M 1 

  2025-04-01682 ERRO, DAUDI MUCHUNO M 1 

  2025-04-07401 MSEZYE, DAUDI REVOCATUS M 1 

  2024-04-04445 LEONARD, CHRISTINA AMANI F 2 
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  2024-04-04442 LEONARD, CHRISTINA AMOSI F 2 

  2024-04-07293 MPOGOLO, CHRISTINA BATSON F 2 

  2024-04-09077 NOTI, CHRISTINA KASANDA F 2 

  2023-04-01082 BWILINDE, DAVID CHARLES M 3 

  2023-04-07901 MJENGI, DAVID EMMANUEL M 3 

  2023-04-06903 MASSAWE, DELVINUS BALTAZARI M 3 

  2023-04-12229 SAMSON, DENIS DIONIZI M 3 

 

MS. ESTELIA ALFRED MWAMBENE F 2025-04-11658 YOHANA, DAVID S M 1 

  2025-04-07112 MOLLEL, DEBORA JUSTO F 1 

  2025-04-02812 JOHN, DEBORA MOSES F 1 

  2025-04-04067 KISIGO, DENNIS ANTHONY M 1 

  2024-04-08603 NCHIMBI, CHRISTOMS ADOLF M 2 

  2024-04-05087 MAHIMILA, CHRISTOPHER PIUS M 2 

  2024-04-08312 MWASAMBUNGU, CRISTAD ALLY M 2 

  2024-04-08037 MWAKIGOWE, DAIMON STEVEN M 2 

  2023-04-11901 RWECHUNGURA, DEODATHA AGANYIRA F 3 

  2023-04-12916 SIMKOKO, DIANA E F 3 

  2023-04-05916 MADEKWE, DIANA LINUS F 3 

  2023-04-13426 THOMAS, DONATILA FREDRICK F 3 

 

MS. SHARIFA ABDUL MIKONGA F 2025-04-08944 NJAU, DEODATHA DEOGRATIUS F 1 

  2025-04-06721 MKINGA, DEVOTHA BOSCO F 1 

  2025-04-08778 NGELULE, DISMAS ADROPH M 1 

  2025-04-01323 DAMIANO, EDINA OSCAR F 1 

  2024-04-10413 SANGU, DANIEL DEUS M 2 

  2024-04-05907 MATHIAS, DANIEL MICHAEL M 2 

  2024-04-05754 MASHIKU, DANIEL PAUL M 2 

  2024-04-00841 BUKEREBE, DAUDI JOSEPH M 2 

  2023-04-06751 MASAWE, DOREEN I F 3 

  2023-04-04400 KIBODE, DORICE ROGATH F 3 

  2023-04-12392 SARIKIAELY, DYNESS MBISE F 3 

  2023-04-03362 JOSEPH, EDINA EUGEN F 3 

 

MR. VICENT AUGUSTINO MALLYA M 2025-04-02594 ITUNGI, ELIPENDO DANIELI F 1 

  2025-04-05644 MARWA, ELISIANA DAUDI F 1 

  2025-04-07841 MUSSA, ELIZABETH IDDI F 1 

  2025-04-11688 YUSTINI, ELIZABETH PONTINI F 1 

  2024-04-08354 MWAYONGA, DEO WILLIAM M 2 

  2024-04-10060 RWEZAULA, DEVIS METHOD M 2 

  2024-04-01902 GERARD, DIANA DONASIANO F 2 

  2024-04-00535 AYO, DICKSON DOMONICK M 2 

  2023-04-01498 COSTANTINE, EDITHA MATHIAS F 3 

  2023-04-09890 MWASOMOLA, ELIA AMBONISYE M 3 

  2023-04-09518 MWAKAUSA, ELIA JAMES M 3 

  2023-04-01598 DAUDI, ELIBARIKI D M 3 

 

MR. MATHIAS BANTANUKA MASAKA M 2025-04-11750 ZEPHULINE, EGDI MWIJAGE M 1 
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  2025-04-01984 GHAMBI, ELIAH PICKSON M 1 

  2025-04-08223 MWANOSA, ELIAS EKARISTI M 1 

  2025-04-11293 TINDWA, ELIKA EMMILIANI F 1 

  2024-04-05766 MASIKA, DIOFU JESSE M 2 

  2024-04-06819 MKUMBO, DONALD DEUSDEDITH M 2 

  2024-04-02271 HILONGA, DORINI BAYO F 2 

  2024-04-06540 MHEZI, FATUMA OMARI F 2 

  2023-04-12472 SELEMANI, GRACE OMARY F 3 

  2023-04-02945 ISIDORY, GUDURA KAGEMULO F 3 

  2023-04-04885 KITABU, HABIBA R F 3 

  2023-04-00247 ALI, HADIJA ATHUMANI F 3 

 

MR. NECHI ANDERSON MOSHI M 2025-04-02100 HAALI, EDITHA GOHA F 1 

  2025-04-06358 MESHACK, EDWARD ELIA M 1 

  2025-04-07221 MPAMBIJE, EFRAHIM SIMON M 1 

  2025-04-05539 MAPUNDA, EFREM EFREM M 1 

  2024-04-07408 MSANGWA, DOTTO EDWARD M 2 

  2024-04-05596 MARWA, EDGA MUSSA M 2 

  2024-04-09721 PITASONI, EDINA JORAMU F 2 

  2024-04-02755 JOHN, ELEN DANIEL F 2 

  2023-04-09008 MTEMELA, ELIYA ALFONCE M 3 

  2023-04-10026 MWITA, ELIZABETH ELISHA F 3 

  2023-04-11477 PHILBERT, ELIZABETH HERMAN F 3 

  2023-04-04588 KILINDIMO, ELIZABETH SILVESTA F 3 

 

MR. NASSORO RAJABU KITUNDA M 2025-04-03294 KALOKOLA, ELODIA ELIEZA F 1 

  2025-04-06272 MCHELE, ELVADO VEDASTO M 1 

  2025-04-01846 FROLIAN, ELVIRA SIIMA F 1 

  2025-04-02799 JOHN, EMANUEL KENETH M 1 

  2024-04-00968 CHAGUA, ELIAS CHARLES M 2 

  2024-04-08654 NDENJE, ELIAS ROMANO M 2 

  2024-04-07176 MOLLEL, ELIAS ZAKAYO M 2 

  2024-04-01492 EDWARD, ELICKA LEONARD F 2 

  2023-04-11815 ROBERT, ELTON MAPAMBANO M 3 

  2023-04-11084 OBURE, EMANUEL MICHAEL M 3 

  2023-04-04495 KIHOMBO, EMILIANA FEDRIKI F 3 

  2023-04-07766 MICHAEL, EMILIANA JOHN F 3 

 

MS. GENOVIVE SHUBIRA MWAKASOLE F 2025-04-12396 MAZUNDE, ESTER JOSEPH F 1 

  2025-04-01513 EDSON, ESTHER A F 1 

  2025-04-01333 DANIEL, EUNICE MIRUMBE F 1 

  2025-04-09359 OMARI, EVA FESTO F 1 

  2024-04-02229 HENERICK, ELIFRIDA KADOGO F 2 

  2024-04-00197 ALEXANDER, ELIGIUS MRASHANI M 2 

  2024-04-02133 HASANI, ELIKANA ZACHARIA M 2 

  2024-04-03501 KATEYANI, ELIREHEMA J M 2 

  2023-04-11875 RUKUNGU, EMMANUELY GABINUS M 3 

  2023-04-02298 GIDION, ENINKA JONES F 3 
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  2023-04-03781 KAKWEZI, ERADIUS SEVELIAN M 3 

  2023-04-05073 KOPORA, ESAU ARONI M 3 

 

MS. LATIFA ABDULLA MOHAMED F 2025-04-04484 LEKUCHELA, ERASTO WILSON M 1 

  2025-04-08753 NGAO, ESTER ALFRED F 1 

  2025-04-01368 DAUD, ESTER ENOCK F 1 

  2025-04-02946 JOSEPHAT, ESTER JOAS F 1 

  2024-04-10101 SADOCK, ELISHA DANIEL M 2 

  2024-04-08627 NDALIBAMALE, ELISHA FILIMON M 2 

  2024-04-02443 ISANGO, ELISHA ROBERT M 2 

  2024-04-04415 LEMA, ELISHA WARIANSIA M 2 

  2023-04-09966 MWETA, ESTER CHARLES F 3 

  2023-04-09958 MWERI, ESTER CHEDI F 3 

  2023-04-01814 ELIAS, ESTER EMMANUEL F 3 

  2023-04-01273 CHAULA, ESTER F F 3 

 

MR. ERNEST BLENDIRE MORONDA M 2025-04-02702 JASTINI, EMANUELI HURUMA M 1 

  2025-04-01692 EVANCE, EMMANUEL TUMWESIGE M 1 

  2025-04-02590 ITAZO, ENOS NYAMSINGWA M 1 

  2025-04-04701 LUHEKENYA, ERASTO NYERERE M 1 

  2024-04-10880 SIMWANZA, ELIUDI ABEL M 2 

  2024-04-07567 MTABINGWA, ELIZABETH CYPRIAN F 2 

  2024-04-11595 YAKOBO, ELIZABETHI LUCIAN F 2 

  2024-04-05090 MAHITI, EMANUEL BOTIKO M 2 

  2023-04-06320 MALANGA, ESTER TENSON F 3 

  2023-04-11973 SAFARI, ESTER WILSON F 3 

  2023-04-06207 MAKALA, ESTER ZEPHANIA F 3 

  2023-04-00765 BARNABAS, ESTHER JAILOSI F 3 

 

PROF. CHRISTINE NOE F 2025-04-04788 LUPIANA, EVA NASONI F 1 

  2025-04-09890 RAULENT, EVELIUS NGEMELA M 1 

  2025-04-06715 MKENGEFU, EVEN LWIDIKO F 1 

  2025-04-01703 EVODI, EVODI EMMANUEL M 1 

  2024-04-09423 OMARI, EMANUEL JUMANNE M 2 

  2024-04-08986 NJAGHURI, EMANUEL MOSES M 2 

  2024-04-02637 JASPER, ENIS ATULINDA F 2 

  2024-04-02816 JONAS, ENOCK JARERD M 2 

  2022-04-04661 KOMBA, EVA ADORATH F 3 

  2023-04-00457 ANDREA, EVERLYNE L F 3 

  2023-04-11557 PUNTE, EVODI MAYIMBA M 3 

 

PROF. HERBERT QAMBALO HAMBATI M 2025-04-11379 UMBE, EZEKIELI GEORGE M 1 

  2025-04-02846 JONAS, EZROMU VICENT M 1 

  2025-04-04940 MACHUPA, FAHIMA SALUM F 1 

  2025-04-02267 HASSANI, FAIDHA ABDALLAH F 1 

  2024-04-00415 ANGA, ERAD GUIDO M 2 

  2024-04-04367 LASWAI, ERICA PERAGI F 2 

  2024-04-00658 BARTAZAL, ERICK ANTONY M 2 
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  2024-04-02589 JAMES, ERNEST KABANGWE M 2 

  2023-04-03442 JUMA, FADHILI SAIDI M 3 

  2023-04-00282 ALLY, FAHAD ABASI M 3 

  2023-04-00006 ABASI, FAILUNA HAMISI F 3 

  2023-04-00694 BAKARI, FAISWALI HAMISI M 3 

 

PROF. OPPORTUNA LEO KWEKA F 2025-04-00079 ABDUL, FAIDHI SHAKUR M 1 

  2025-04-10520 SEMELI, FANUEL ISRAEL M 1 

  2025-04-00745 BENJAMIN, FARAJA TIMIKASBEN F 1 

  2025-04-07922 MWAIPAJA, FARIDA DONARD F 1 

  2024-04-11831 KAZIKULIMA, ERON LINUS M 2 

  2024-04-07294 MPOKI, ESSA M F 2 

  2024-04-02645 JEGWE, ESTA ALPHONCE F 2 

  2024-04-02191 HAULE, ESTER EMMANUEL F 2 

  2023-04-13875 YUSUPH, FATUMA HASSAN F 3 

  2023-04-06574 MAPUNGA, FATUMA MUSTAPHA F 3 

  2023-04-12119 SALEHE, FATUMA OMARI F 3 

  2023-04-08034 MKUTU, FATUMA RAMADHANI F 3 

 

DR. DONALD ANTHONY 

MWITURUBANI 

M 2025-04-05630 MARWA, FRENK JUMA M 1 

 2025-04-06564 MICHAEL, GABRIEL WILLIAM M 1 

  2025-04-11748 ZEPHANIA, GADRORD DANIEL M 1 

  2025-04-06654 MISIGARO, GASPARI ELIASI M 1 

  2024-04-06222 MBUYA, FADHILI OLWERO M 2 

  2024-04-06750 MKERYA, FADHILI YAHAYA M 2 

  2024-04-11297 TOBOLA, ESTER JULIUS F 2 

  2024-04-06021 MBALASWA, EUDIA MAIKO F 2 

  2023-04-11828 ROBERTH, FAUSTA KULWA F 3 

  2023-04-03971 KAPESA, FELISTA SAID F 3 

  2023-04-06160 MAIKO, FELISTA SAIMON F 3 

  2023-04-09591 MWALISU, FESTO GREEN M 3 

 

DR. VERDIANA TINDICHEBWA 

TILUMANYWA 

F 2025-04-06255 MBWILE, FILBERT PAUL M 1 

 2025-04-02887 JOSEPH, FRANK ALOYCE M 1 

  2025-04-01143 CHILWA, FRANKO FRANKO M 1 

  2025-04-07736 MUSA, FREDY EZEKIEL M 1 

  2024-04-01505 ELADIUS, EVATIUS RUSHUBIRWA M 2 

  2024-04-07598 MTAWA, EVER PETRO F 2 

  2024-04-09908 RASHIDI, FADHILA SELEMANI F 2 

  2024-04-12072 NGUNDA, FADHILI CHARLES M 2 

  2023-04-07159 MBALINGA, FINOLA THOMAS F 3 

  2023-04-13402 THOMAS, FLAVIANA OSWARD F 3 

  2023-04-03142 JIGWA, FLORENCE CHARLES F 3 

  2023-04-09589 MWALINGO, FRANCO J M 3 

 

DR. CHRISTOPHER MUNGO PETER 

WILLIAM 

M 2025-04-02441 IDASI, FARIDA WAZIRI F 1 

 2025-04-02132 HAMADI, FATUMA SALIMU F 1 

  2025-04-09028 NOEL, FELISTER LIBERATUS F 1 
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  2025-04-02997 JUMA, FELISTER SANDEWA F 1 

  2024-04-06267 MCHELE, ESTER FABIAN F 2 

  2024-04-03247 KALOLO, ESTER JOHN F 2 

  2024-04-00070 ABDUL, FAHADI FARIDU M 2 

  2024-04-10571 SHABANI, FAHADI HASHIMU M 2 

  2023-04-13924 ZEGELE, FRED KEZILAHABI M 3 

  2023-04-09131 MUHINA, FREDRICK ERNEST M 3 

  2023-04-08528 MOTIBA, FREDRICK M M 3 

  2023-04-09035 MTINGWA, FRIDA KATWALE F 3 

 

DR. GODWIN ADIEL LEMA M 2025-04-11233 THADEO, GENOVEVA DOMINICK F 1 

  2025-04-08455 MZUMARI, GEORGE MKAI M 1 

  2025-04-06321 MECHA, GHATI DANIEL F 1 

  2025-04-06704 MKASANGA, GIDION JOHN M 1 

  2024-04-02100 HAMISI, FAIDHA MUBARAKA F 2 

  2024-04-06294 MDEMU, FAINESY AUGUSTINO F 2 

  2024-04-10176 SAIDI, FAISALI ABDILAHI M 2 

  2024-04-08880 NGOMUO, FAITH GODLISTEN F 2 

  2023-04-07709 MHANDO, GABRIEL FABIAN M 3 

  2023-04-00557 ATHANAS, GEORGE ANTONY M 3 

  2022-04-12214 SHAGUNGU, GETRUDA MARCO F 3 

  2023-04-09012 MTENGA, GETRUDA WILFRED F 3 

 

DR. ZAHOR KHALIFA ZAHOR M 2025-04-06165 MBISE, GIFT ANDREA F 1 

  2025-04-09218 NYAWAJE, GLADNES GILBERT F 1 

  2025-04-06193 MBOWE, GLORIA CLEMENCE F 1 

  2025-04-11385 URASA, GLORY ANDREW F 1 

  2023-04-01756 EDSON, FARAJA OBEID M 2 

  2024-04-03158 KAHUNGA, IBRAHIMU ABUBAKAR M 2 

  2024-04-05864 MATANGA, IBRAHIMU JULIUS M 2 

  2024-04-00483 ATHUMANI, IBRAHIMU MAULIDI M 2 

  2023-04-10973 NYAULINGO, GLORIA PAULO F 3 

  2023-04-10950 NYANGI, GLORIA Y F 3 

  2023-04-10169 NANYARO, GLORY EMANUELI F 3 

  2023-04-07569 MGANGA, GODFREY GUMBO M 3 

 

DR. NESTORY ERASTO YAMUNGU M 2025-04-06040 MAZENGO, GLORY GODFREY F 1 

  2025-04-06499 MHAGAMA, GODSON DAUD M 1 

  2025-04-05851 MASUMBA, GOODLUCK GREGORY M 1 

  2025-04-11940 NAHASHON, GRACE GESHAN F 1 

  2024-04-07097 MOHAMED, FATUMA DAUDI F 2 

  2023-04-11636 RAMADHANI, FATUMA HASSAN F 2 

  2024-04-07071 MOHAMED, FATUMA HATIBU F 2 

  2024-04-10088 SABUNI, DOTTO COSMAS M 2 

  2023-04-13686 WAYA, ELIGIUS PASKAL M 3 

  2023-04-00812 BEEBWA, ELIGIUS SIMON M 3 

  2023-04-10514 NGOHONJELA, ELISHA ELIAS M 3 

  2023-04-02286 GIDAGICHAN, ELIWAZA ALPHONCE F 3 
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DR. JACKSON RAYMOND SAWE M 2025-04-03303 KALUMENDO, GRACE JOHN F 1 

  2025-04-03582 KAVISHE, GRACE PAULO F 1 

  2025-04-09852 RASHID, GRACE RAPHAEL F 1 

  2025-04-03530 KASYUPA, GRORY IPYANA F 1 

  2024-04-10670 SHEMBILU, FAUDHIA WAZIRI F 2 

  2024-04-00339 AMI, FAUSTA GECHAME F 2 

  2024-04-05240 MAKONGO, FAUSTINE CHRISTOPHA M 2 

  2024-04-05914 MATIAMA, FELISTER DONART F 2 

  2023-04-10917 NYAMHANGA, JUMA MWITA M 3 

  2023-04-04879 KISWAGA, JUSTIN JACKSON M 3 

  2023-04-05071 KONOLO, KALABI KULWA M 3 

  2023-04-09189 MUNISHI, KAZAROHO J M 3 

 

DR. DIGNA WOLFRAM MLENGULE F 2025-04-02141 HAMIS, HADASA JACOB F 1 

  2025-04-00084 ABDULKARIMU, HADIJA HASSAN F 1 

  2025-04-01780 FIKIRI, HADIJA IGUMBA F 1 

  2025-04-09408 OPAN, HADIJA JUMA F 1 

  2024-04-05504 MAPUNDA, FELIX WENSESLAUS M 2 

  2024-04-05454 MANGWELA, FESTO ATHANAS M 2 

  2024-04-06135 MBOGORA, FESTO FOCUS M 2 

  2024-04-03383 KAROLI, FLORENSIA SAIDA F 2 

  2023-04-06059 MAGOMA, HALIMA MUHIBU F 3 

  2023-04-07440 MDACHI, HALIMA RAMADHANI F 3 

  2023-04-00167 AHMAD, HAMAD SALUM M 3 

  2023-04-08852 MSISIRI, HAMIDA KASSIM F 3 

 

DR. JOYCE SAMSON MANAHIRI F 2025-04-04074 KISIMBO, HADIJA KASIMU F 1 

  2025-04-02170 HAMISI, HAFSWA HAMISI F 1 

  2025-04-09454 PANTESA, HAISAM IMANI F 1 

  2025-04-06180 MBONDE, HALIMA ABDALLAH F 1 

  2024-04-06592 MICHAEL, FLORIAN PANCRAS M 2 

  2024-04-01645 ERIO, FRANK BAZO M 2 

  2024-04-06552 MHINA, FRANK ELIAS M 2 

  2024-04-10073 RYOBA, FRANK PETRO M 2 

  2023-04-02840 IBUVA, HAMISI AYUBU M 3 

  2023-04-04539 KILAGULA, HAMZA OMARI M 3 

  2023-04-11148 OMARI, HAMZA WAZIRI M 3 

  2023-04-00046 ABDALLAH, HANIFA RAMADHANI F 3 

 

DR. ZABRON ALPHAXAD KENGERA M 2025-04-05317 MAKUU, HAMIDA IJUMAA F 1 

  2025-04-01146 CHIMETA, HAMZURUNI SALUMU M 1 

  2025-04-03660 KESSY, HAPPFANIA IVON F 1 

  2025-04-06520 MHAPA, HAPPINESS AYUBU F 1 

  2024-04-11527 WILLIAM, FRAVIUS FABIAN M 2 

  2024-04-01243 CLAUDIAN, FRUGENS OSCAR M 2 

  2024-04-09829 RAMADHANI, FURAHA STAMILI M 2 

  2024-04-08351 MWAWEYA, FURAHINI RIGHTNOW F 2 
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  2023-04-10479 NGAYAWILA, HANIFA SAID F 3 

  2023-04-07056 MATONYA, HAPPY JUMA F 3 

  2023-04-12102 SAKALANI, HARUN MNYEZI M 3 

  2023-04-13616 VILIMANI, HARUNI LEONARD M 3 

 

DR. ELIZABETH BENARD PALELA-

MAKAWA 

F 2025-04-07227 MPANDA, HAPPINESS WILLIAM F 1 

 2025-04-10464 SEIF, HAPPNES IDDI F 1 

  2025-04-08956 NJILE, HAPPNESS NGANYILA F 1 

  2025-04-11446 VICTOR, HAPPYNESS ASIMWE F 1 

  2024-04-02522 JABU, GABRIEL LEONARD M 2 

  2024-04-03114 KAGALI, GABRIEL SIMON M 2 

  2024-04-08000 MWAKALOBO, GASPER ASUBISYE M 2 

  2024-04-12017 JUSTINIAN, GASTON TUMWESIGE M 2 

  2023-04-06377 MALISI, HASSANI NASORO M 3 

  2023-04-02857 IDDI, HATIBU AMIRI M 3 

  2023-04-04317 KEPPA, HELENA H F 3 

  2023-04-04151 KATANGA, HELENA JOHN F 3 

 

DR. MROMBA CLEMENT M 2025-04-08126 MWAMBUSYE, HARUNI T M 1 

  2025-04-10271 SAMBO, HASIBU SWALEHE M 1 

  2025-04-02546 ISMAILY, HAWA ISMAILY F 1 

  2025-04-07128 MOLLEL, HEFSIBA ELIATOSHA F 1 

  2024-04-11764 LAURENT, GENEROSA JANUARY F 2 

  2024-04-09688 PHILBERT, GENITHA NYAKATO F 2 

  2024-04-00981 CHALI, GEORGE JONAS M 2 

  2024-04-05426 MANG'UNDA, GEORGE MAJALIWA M 2 

  2023-04-06114 MAHENGE, HELIETH ATILYO F 3 

  2023-04-08312 MOHAMED, HUSNA HAMISI F 3 

  2023-04-11063 NZUNDA, IBRAHIM EDWARD M 3 

  2023-04-04729 KINDURI, IGINATIO SAMSONI M 3 

 

DR. JOHNSTONE ANDREA M 2025-04-08170 MWANDENDIE, HENRY AMANI M 1 

  2025-04-09468 PASCHAL, HOPE AMANYA F 1 

  2025-04-07901 MWAHANGOTO, HOSANA EZEKIA F 1 

  2025-04-02383 HUSENI, HUSNA ATHMANI F 1 

  2024-04-01579 EMANUEL, GETRUDA MHAMILAWA F 2 

  2024-04-05589 MARWA, GHATI CHANDI F 2 

  2024-04-06525 MHANDO, GIDION NICAS M 2 

  2024-04-09337 NZIKU, GIFT LINUS F 2 

  2023-04-00234 ALFONCE, IMAN THOBIAS M 3 

  2023-04-05729 LUSUNGU, INESS BAHATI F 3 

  2023-04-00454 ANDITI, INNOCENSIA KASIAN F 3 

  2023-04-07706 MHANDO, IRENE GODFREY F 3 

 

DR. SAUMU IBRAHIM MWASHA F 2025-04-04437 LANGI, HUSNA ISSA F 1 

  2025-04-10659 SHEDAFA, HUTUBA ALI F 1 

  2025-04-02263 HASSANI, IDRISA DAUDI M 1 

  2025-04-08500 NARSIS, IGNATUS RWEYEMAMU M 1 
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  2024-04-11465 WAMBUTO, GLADNES JOSEPHAT F 2 

  2024-04-11393 URIO, GLORIA KASSIMU F 2 

  2024-04-01268 COSMAS, GODFREY MARCEL M 2 

  2024-04-05664 MASANYIWA, GRACE SIMON F 2 

  2023-04-00206 AKYOO, IRENE SAMSON F 3 

  2023-04-12550 SENYAGWA, ISAYA JOSEPH M 3 

  2023-04-05631 LUKANGA, ISMAIL MOHAMEDI M 3 

  2023-04-03140 JIBUSA, JACKOBO JAPHET M 3 

 

DR. LUCY JOSEPH CHABARIKO F 2025-04-08055 MWALEWA, IKRAMU MOHAMEDI M 1 

  2025-04-00355 AMBROSI, INOSENTI JOHN M 1 

  2025-04-09081 NTIBONWA, IRENE GREYSON F 1 

  2025-04-06242 MBWAMBO, IRENE STEPHEN F 1 

  2024-04-03515 KAUNDULA, GRAYSON FRANCE M 2 

  2024-04-09445 OMARY, HABIBA ALHAJI F 2 

  2024-04-10042 RWAMBO, HABIBA MWENJUMA F 2 

  2024-04-10575 SHABANI, HADHIRA OMARY F 2 

  2023-04-04765 KINYUNYU, JACKRINE WATSON F 3 

  2023-04-05672 LUNDO, JACKSON JACKSON M 3 

  2023-04-02412 GWISU, JAMES BULUBA M 3 

  2023-04-05573 LUGEMBE, JAMES MAKANYA M 3 

 

DR. SUMA FAHAMU KIBONDE F 2025-04-05401 MALODA, ISAYA JOSEPH M 1 

  2025-04-10079 SADI, ISLAM ABDULAHMID M 1 

  2025-04-11295 TINYA, ISMAILI JUMANNE M 1 

  2025-04-02195 HAONGA, ISRAEL PAULO M 1 

  2024-04-01166 CHITANDA, HADIJA ABDALLA F 2 

  2024-04-01929 GILLA, HADIJA ALFANI F 2 

  2024-04-05963 MAWANJA, HADIJA ALLY F 2 

  2024-04-06006 MAZIGE, HADIJA ATHUMANI F 2 

  2023-04-01853 ELITWAZA, JANETH ELIAKUNDA F 3 

  2023-04-02247 GEORGE, JANETH LEONIDA F 3 

  2023-04-06576 MAPUTA, JANETH SELESTIN F 3 

  2023-04-13156 SUMBANGENI, JAPHET KUSEKWA M 3 

 

DR. PILLY SILVANO MOSHI F 2025-04-10249 SALUMU, ISSA HAMADI M 1 

  2025-04-10487 SELEMANI, ISSA YUSUPH M 1 

  2025-04-07878 MWABILA, JACKLINE ABEL F 1 

  2025-04-09310 OKAKA, JACKLINE CORNELIO F 1 

  2024-04-00221 ALI, HADIJA SHABANI F 2 

  2024-04-11493 WAZIRI, HAFIDHI HUSSEIN M 2 

  2024-04-04274 KUVENGA, HAJI HUSSENI M 2 

  2024-04-09560 PATO, HALIDI MWINYIMKUU M 2 

  2023-04-04647 KIMARIO, JAPHET SIGISMUND M 3 

  2023-04-00009 ABBAS, JASMIN YASIN F 3 

  2023-04-10294 NDEMBO, JASTIN FIDELIS M 3 

  2023-04-11851 RUBENI, JENIFA DANIEL F 3 
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DR. IRENE ALBERT KOKO F 2025-04-06533 MHICHE, JACKLINO YUSTINO M 1 

  2025-04-01280 COSTANTINO, JACKSON JACOB M 1 

  2025-04-02647 JAILOS, JACKSON RWECHUNGURA M 1 

  2025-04-08390 MWITA, JAMES JOHN M 1 

  2024-04-06776 MKOMBO, HALIMA ELIAS F 2 

  2024-04-11758 HASSANI, HALIMA JUMA F 2 

  2024-04-06811 MKULAPE, HAMISI ABDALA M 2 

  2024-04-07779 MURAY, HANA FAUSTINI F 2 

  2023-04-03343 JOSEPH, JENIPHA OBEDI F 3 

  2023-04-01044 BUSHINI, JENIPHER IBRAHIM F 3 

  2023-04-04393 KIBIKI, JENISTA BALBO F 3 

  2023-04-06485 MANGWE, JESCA SAMWEL F 3 

 

DR. FARAJA DANIEL NAMKESA F 2025-04-07249 MPENJA, JAMILA CHANDE F 1 

  2025-04-10913 SIPIRIANO, JANETH DIONES F 1 

  2025-04-11749 ZEPHANIA, JANUARI MABINDO M 1 

  2025-04-02791 JOHN, JAQUELINE ZACHARIA F 1 

  2024-04-10997 STEPHANO, HAPPINESS DAUDI F 2 

  2024-04-02003 GUNZA, HAPPYNESS EMANUEL F 2 

  2024-04-03004 JUMANNE, HASHIMU ATHUMANI M 2 

  2024-04-00303 ALOYCE, HASSANI A M 2 

  2023-04-02331 GODFREY, JOANITHA ASIMWE F 3 

  2023-04-00893 BOGOHE, JOCKTANI ABEL M 3 

  2023-04-02138 FUMBO, JOEL CHARLES M 3 

  2023-04-12560 SEVELINE, JOHANES RUTAHIWA M 3 

 

DR. GODFREY GOSBERT KABIGUMILA M 2025-04-02081 GUOJAO, JASMIN HAMIDU F 1 

  2025-04-02569 ISSA, JASMINI ABDILAH F 1 

  2025-04-07087 MOKAS, JASMINI JEMSI F 1 

  2025-04-12394 WATAMBILE, JASTINI JOASHI M 1 

  2024-04-04068 KITIKU, HEMEDI ATHUMAN M 2 

  2024-04-00083 ABED, HICKLA  F 2 

  2024-04-02423 INOCENT, HILALI LEONSI M 2 

  2024-04-09138 NTUGWA, HOLO ROBERT F 2 

  2023-04-12895 SIMBAULANGA, JOHN NORBERT M 3 

  2023-04-11578 RAFAEL, JOHN SAFARI M 3 

  2023-04-05158 KUZENZA, JONAS ELIAS M 3 

  2023-04-04156 KATARAIA, JONIA JACKSON F 3 

 

MR. MICHAEL DAVID RIKANGA M 2025-04-02174 HAMISI, JAZAKA HASSANI M 1 

  2025-04-06661 MITAKA, JEMINUS EVARIST M 1 

  2025-04-01899 GAITANI, JENIFA AUGENI F 1 

  2025-04-03079 JUMANNE, JENIFA MATHAYO F 1 

  2024-04-10229 SALIMU, HOSSENI ISMAIL M 2 

  2024-04-05106 MAHUTA, HURUMA NESFORD F 2 

  2024-04-02320 HUSSEIN, HUSNA ALLY F 2 

  2024-04-10162 SAIDI, HUSNA AUSI F 2 

  2023-04-07033 MATIKU, JOSEPH CHACHA M 3 
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  2023-04-07138 MAZURI, JOSEPH JOHN M 3 

  2023-04-06787 MASERO, JOSEPH MADARAKA M 3 

  2023-04-03766 KAJERA, JOSEPH ROBATI M 3 

 

MR. DANIEL ANDWALE MWALUTOLO M 2025-04-03421 KAPINGA, JENIPHA AMON F 1 

  2025-04-08513 NASSARI, JENIPHA ERNEST F 1 

  2025-04-07025 MOHAMED, JERAD BUSA M 1 

  2025-04-10354 SANGA, JESCA GREGORY F 1 

  2024-04-05343 MALIPULA, HUSNA JUMA F 2 

  2024-04-08929 NGUNG'UNDE, HUSNA KASSIMU F 2 

  2024-04-02346 IBRAHIM, IBRAHIM HASANI M 2 

  2024-04-06603 MIEKE, IBRAHIM MIHAMBO M 2 

  2023-04-05846 MABULA, JOSEPH SEBASTIAN M 3 

  2023-04-06260 MAKONDO, JOSHUA MAHEMBA M 3 

  2023-04-03430 JULIUS, JOSIAS BARWEGIRIRA M 3 

  2023-04-12516 SEMKUYU, JOYCE JULIUS F 3 

 

MR. BENEZET MUGISHA RWELENGERA M 2025-04-00761 BIDAGA, JETRUDA MATIAS F 1 

  2025-04-01141 CHILONGOLA, JOELI TOBIASI M 1 

  2025-04-01533 EDWARD, JOHN EDMUNDI M 1 

  2025-04-11286 TIMOTEO, JOHN MARTINI M 1 

  2024-04-00102 ABRAHAMANI, FARIDA HAJI F 2 

  2024-04-07081 MOHAMED, FARIDA SAID F 2 

  2024-04-11083 SUWEDI, FATUMA AHMADI F 2 

  2024-04-04104 KIULE, IBRAHIMU SELEMANI M 2 

  2023-04-02329 GODFREY, JOYCE NDAHESEHERE F 3 

  2023-04-13745 WILLIAM, JOYCE RASHID F 3 

  2023-04-03948 KANYIKA, JUDITH ELIAS F 3 

  2023-04-06714 MASANJA, JUMA MPIGACHAI M 3 

 

MS. EDITH MHINA BENEDICT F 2025-04-06695 MKAMI, JOHNSON JOSEPH M 1 

  2025-04-03459 KASANGA, JOMU MEKSON M 1 

  2025-04-05708 MASASI, JOSEPH RAPHAEL M 1 

  2025-04-00961 CHACHA, JOSEPH THOMAS M 1 

  2024-04-06292 MDEGELA, IDA GODFREY F 2 

  2024-04-02329 HUSSENI, IDD RAMADHANI M 2 

  2024-04-06394 MGABO, IRENE COSMASI F 2 

  2024-04-03042 KABAKA, IRENE EDWARD F 2 

  2023-04-02816 IBRAHIM, HADIJA HUSSEIN F 3 

  2023-04-07037 MATIMBWA, HADIJA KULWA F 3 

  2023-04-00042 ABDALLAH, HADIJA S F 3 

  2023-04-12486 SELEMANI, HAJI RASHIDI M 3 

 

MR. DICKSON ANDERSON KAVISHE M 2025-04-09164 NYAMIKINDO, JOSEPHAT MANENO M 1 

  2025-04-02958 JOSIAH, JOSIAH GEORGE M 1 

  2025-04-07919 MWAILUBI, JOYCE HENRY F 1 

  2025-04-04225 KOMBA, JOYCE JOHN F 1 

  2024-04-03832 KILULU, IRENE PAULO F 2 



18 
 

ADVISOR'S NAME SEX REGISTRATION STUDENT'S NAME SEX YEAR 

  2024-04-08875 NGOMAA, IRENE STEVEN F 2 

  2024-04-01890 GEORGE, IRENE WILLIAM F 2 

  2024-04-10241 SALINGWA, IRINE JACKSON F 2 

  2023-04-10663 NJELEKELA, KELLY MATHEW F 3 

  2023-04-01789 ELEUTERI, KELVIN ANSELMI M 3 

  2023-04-10606 NGWETA, KENETH MARKO M 3 

  2023-04-04987 KIYABO, KIYABO ANDREA M 3 

 

MS. EMINATA HEMED KAMOGO F 2025-04-07414 MSHANA, JOYCE JOSAPHATI F 1 

  2025-04-04203 KIZENGA, JOYCE SHEDRACK F 1 

  2025-04-04606 LONG'OI, JULIUS TIMAN M 1 

  2025-04-09548 PAULO, LIGHTNESS FREDRICK F 1 

  2024-04-05611 MARWA, JENIPHA MORICE F 2 

  2024-04-03301 KANANI, JENIVA DEKAS F 2 

  2024-04-08860 NGOGOMBA, JENIVAI FEDRICK F 2 

  2024-04-03445 KASOGOTA, IVAN ERICK M 2 

  2023-04-13014 SOGHWEDA, KRESENSIA MASWETI F 3 

  2023-04-03195 JOHN, KULWA KIHAMA M 3 

  2023-04-06153 MAIGE, KULWA MANGILINYI M 3 

  2023-04-05395 LEOPORD, LEONILA BILUNGI F 3 

 

MS. AGRICOLA KILLIAN MWAGENI F 2025-04-06706 MKATE, JUMA SELEMANI M 1 

  2025-04-06802 MKWAMA, JUMANNE BUGUZA M 1 

  2025-04-01796 FRANCE, KELVIN CHRISANT M 1 

  2025-04-11847 LUGONGO, KELVIN DAMAS M 1 

  2024-04-07658 MTUI, JACKLINE EZEKIEL F 2 

  2024-04-09108 NTAGIRA, JACKLINE JOSEPH F 2 

  2024-04-06707 MJWANGA, JACKSON LAISON M 2 

  2024-04-01273 COSTANTINE, JACKSON NESTORY M 2 

  2023-04-05293 LAURIAN, LETICIA MLOKOZI F 3 

  2023-04-09521 MWAKIBINGA, LIDIA EMMANUEL F 3 

  2023-04-12097 SAITABABU, LIGHTNES MOSES F 3 

 

MR. EMMANUEL JONATHAN MATIKO M 2025-04-00509 ATHUMAN, KELVIN MUSSA M 1 

  2025-04-08186 MWANGA, KELVIN YAHAYA M 1 

  2025-04-11275 TIBENDA, KHADIJA AHMAD F 1 

  2025-04-04391 LADSLAUS, KISHAKYAMUKAMA TECLA F 1 

  2024-04-10957 SONYOKA, JACOB EDWINI M 2 

  2024-04-02437 ISACKA, JACOBO ZACHARIA M 2 

  2024-04-02563 JAILOSI, JAILOSI BAHATI M 2 

  2024-04-01218 CHRISTPIN, JANETH PENDO F 2 

  2024-04-09831 RAMADHANI, ZUBEDA JUMA F 2 

  2023-04-04892 KITAMBWA, LINAH FRANCIS F 3 

  2023-04-10965 NYARI, LOVENESS HERIEL F 3 

  2023-04-10288 NDELE, LUSIA SAIDI F 3 

 

MS. LILIAN DOMINIC BYELA F 2025-04-08646 NDUGUTA, KUDRA ABDALLAH F 1 

  2025-04-01798 FRANCE, KULWA DONATUS M 1 
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  2025-04-02741 JINERY, KUNDI LUCAS F 1 

  2025-04-11691 YUSUFU, LATIFA KHAMIS F 1 

  2024-04-10212 SALAPION, JAPHET JOHANES M 2 

  2024-04-04362 LANGU, JAQUELINE FLORENTINE F 2 

  2024-04-07599 MTAWAMBA, JARAFI SHAIBU M 2 

  2024-04-05905 MATHIAS, JASTINI JULIAS M 2 

  2024-04-00153 AHADI, ZUBEDA TUFIKE F 2 

  2023-04-14411 NG'AMBULA, MABRUKI MOHAMEDI M 3 

  2023-04-09696 MWAMPOSA, MADARAKA MICHAEL M 3 

  2023-04-04280 KAZIMILI, MAGRETH ALEX F 3 

 

MS. REBEKA KANOGU MADAHA F 2025-04-09807 RAMADHANI, LATIFA SHABANI F 1 

  2025-04-11647 YOBOYE, LAURIAN SALVATORY M 1 

  2025-04-03760 KIFARU, LAZARO PHILIPO M 1 

  2025-04-07115 MOLLEL, LEAH ERICK F 1 

  2024-04-03029 JUSTUS, JASTINI RUGANGIRA M 2 

  2024-04-02310 HUSSEIN, JAZIRA BUSHIRA F 2 

  2024-04-01038 CHARLES, JENIFER LABANI F 2 

  2024-04-03298 KAMWELA, JENIPHA JAPHET F 2 

  2024-04-00159 AHMADI, ZUKRA NURUDNI F 2 

  2023-04-05255 LAMECK, MAGRETH MORUMBE F 3 

  2023-04-01808 ELIAS, MAKOYE KWIBUKILA F 3 

  2023-04-03025 JACKSON, MARIA D F 3 

 

MS. ANNA BENITHO MNG'ONG'O F 2025-04-00344 AMANIEL, LENADI CHARLES M 1 

  2025-04-04758 LUMAMBO, LEONARD NDUMLA M 1 

  2025-04-03940 KIMBUSU, LETISIA LEONARD F 1 

  2025-04-11247 THOMAS, JUMA AMIN M 1 

  2024-04-10290 SAMBWE, ISAYA A M 2 

  2024-04-02832 JOSEFU, ISAYA JAFET M 2 

  2024-04-08843 NGIMBUDZI, ISSACK PIUS M 2 

  2024-04-01109 CHENYA, JESCA CHALES F 2 

  2024-04-00128 ADELI, ZUWENA KASIANI F 2 

  2023-04-12176 SALUM, MARIA DAUD F 3 

  2023-04-06002 MAGELE, MARIA J F 3 

  2023-04-05517 LUCAS, MARIAM MAGANGA F 3 

 

PROF. KELEFA MWANTIMWA M 2025-04-01814 FRANCIS, LIGHTNESS GODFREY F 1 

  2025-04-09904 RENARD, LIGHTNESS PATRICK F 1 

  2025-04-11225 TESHA, LIGHTNESS SULVIAN F 1 

  2024-04-00654 BARNABAS, JESMA MADEO F 2 

  2024-04-06893 MLENGA, JOHA BARAKA F 2 

  2024-04-05874 MATEGO, JOHANES JUMA M 2 

  2024-04-08399 MWEZINGO, JOHARI SHABANI F 2 

  2024-04-04360 LANDA, ZYOLA GEORGE M 2 

  2023-04-13568 URIO, MESHAKI ZADOCK M 3 

  2023-04-02870 IDUME, MICHAEL BAHEBE M 3 

  2023-04-04692 KIMBUGU, MIRAJI SALUMU M 3 
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PROF. FARAJA NDUMBARO M 2025-04-07631 MTUMBUKA, LILIAN CHRISTOFA F 1 

  2025-04-02707 JERAD, LILIAN PELEUS F 1 

  2025-04-06157 MBISE, LILIAN WILSON F 1 

  2025-04-00777 BIRONDWA, LINUS COSTANTINE M 1 

  2024-04-09823 RAMADHAN, JOHN FRANCIS M 2 

  2024-04-03043 KABALAZA, JOSEPH GEORGE M 2 

  2024-04-10619 SHANTIWA, JOSEPH IMANI M 2 

  2024-04-08522 NADE, JOSEPH JOHN M 2 

  2024-04-09847 RAMADHANI, ZAITUNI ABDALA F 2 

  2023-04-05503 LUANDA, MARIANA COSTANTINE F 3 

  2023-04-00384 AMBEGE, MARTHA M F 3 

  2023-04-09460 MWAKAGILE, MARTIN CHARLES M 3 

 

PROF. EVANS WEMA M 2025-04-07896 MWAGU, LIYUDHA AHMAD F 1 

  2025-04-09317 OKONG'O, LOVENES ELPHACE F 1 

  2025-04-08204 MWANGUKU, LOVENESS FESTO F 1 

  2025-04-04513 LEONARD, LOVENESS MANACE F 1 

  2024-04-04101 KIULA, JOSEPH JUMAPILI M 2 

  2024-04-02780 JOHN, JOSEPH MEDARD M 2 

  2024-04-06128 MBOGO, JOSEPH NKINGA M 2 

  2024-04-09574 PAUL, JOSEPH PIUS M 2 

  2024-04-11811 DUKTA, ZAITUNI OMARI F 2 

  2023-04-12266 SAMWEL, MARTIN JOSEPH M 3 

  2023-04-01622 DAVID, MARY MUSA F 3 

  2023-04-09962 MWESI, MARY PHILIPO F 3 

 

PROF. EMMANUEL ELIA M 2025-04-09646 PETRO, LOYCE SAIMON F 1 

  2025-04-02767 JOHN, LUCY PATRICK F 1 

  2025-04-09367 OMARY, LUDIMA MASUMBUKO M 1 

  2025-04-03318 KAMBANGWA, LUQUMANI YUSUFU M 1 

  2024-04-07584 MTANA, JOSEPH ROBERT M 2 

  2024-04-01569 ELKANA, JOSHUA KATORO M 2 

  2024-04-04427 LEMOLOO, JOSHUA TEME M 2 

  2024-04-06240 MBWANI, JOYCE EVARISTI F 2 

  2024-04-07229 MOSO, ZAMZAM SAIDI F 2 

  2023-04-06510 MANUMBU, MARYCIANA ERNEST F 3 

  2023-04-10983 NYENGE, MASELE SHIMBA M 3 

  2023-04-01892 EMMANUEL, MATHIAS MANYAKENDA M 3 

 

DR. HOSEA MUNGWABI M 2025-04-04751 LUKUMBA, MACHECHE NZIGA M 1 

  2025-04-06368 MFAMBO, MACKRINA CHESCO F 1 

  2025-04-10274 SAMDIA, MAGDALENA JUMANNE F 1 

  2025-04-02474 IFUJA, MAGDALENA MARCO F 1 

  2024-04-00515 AUGUSTINE, JOYCE JOSEPH F 2 

  2024-04-01314 DAMIANI, JUDITH DEO F 2 

  2024-04-02513 IVAN, JULIUS JEREMIA M 2 

  2024-04-05232 MAKOLO, JULIUS LAMECK M 2 
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  2024-04-05964 MAWAZO, ZAMDA ISSA F 2 

  2023-04-03680 KAFARASA, MAYUNGA STEPHANO M 3 

  2023-04-08713 MSANGAMBWANI, MECKLINA MICHAEL F 3 

  2023-04-05233 LAIZER, MESHACK J M 3 

 

DR. IRENEUS LUAMBANO M 2025-04-09167 NYAMNYA, MAGRETH EVARIST F 1 

  2025-04-06898 MMARI, MAGRETH PAULO F 1 

  2025-04-01928 GAWA, MAJILIO NOBETI M 1 

  2025-04-03996 KINYERO, MANFREDY FRENK M 1 

  2024-04-06158 MBOTONI, JUMA ABDALLAH M 2 

  2024-04-10458 SEHEMU, JUMA LUHANGA M 2 

  2024-04-06713 MKALINGA, JUMA RASHIDI M 2 

  2024-04-06978 MNADA, KABULA KANONI F 2 

  2024-04-02624 JAPHARI, ZAKIA MARICK F 2 

  2023-04-04425 KIBWENGO, MARIAMU AYUBU F 3 

  2023-04-10576 NGULU, MARIAMU MWANGI F 3 

  2023-04-00183 AHMEDI, MARIAMU SALIMU F 3 

 

DR. EMMANUEL MKHAI M 2025-04-02866 JOSAPHAT, MARIA DAMIANO F 1 

  2025-04-07211 MOYO, MARIA SAMWEL F 1 

  2025-04-11463 WAJONDE, MARIA TABU F 1 

  2025-04-00459 ANTONY, MARIAGORETH EDWIN F 1 

  2024-04-00366 AMOSI, KANU SADICK M 2 

  2024-04-02384 IDDY, KAPATO MASUDI M 2 

  2024-04-03248 KALOMBE, KARIMU RASHIDI M 2 

  2024-04-05838 MASUKE, KEFLINE NDULA F 2 

  2024-04-07480 MSIGWA, ZAITUNI RAMADHAN F 2 

  2023-04-03493 JUMA, MLEKWA MAZIKU M 3 

  2023-04-00627 AWADH, MOHAMEDI ALLY M 3 

  2023-04-07722 MHEHE, MOHAMEDI SOMBIDA M 3 

 

DR. PAUL MUNEJA M 2025-04-10298 SAMSON, MARIAM LEONARD F 1 

  2025-04-06103 MBEGU, MARIAMU ABUU F 1 

  2025-04-09872 RASHIDI, MARIAMU HASHIMU F 1 

  2025-04-00054 ABDALLAH, MARIAMU MUSTAFA F 1 

  2024-04-00314 ALPHONCE, KELVIN L M 2 

  2024-04-10340 SAMWEL, KELVIN ROBERT M 2 

  2023-04-00216 ALAKARA, KIMESHWA NDOROSI M 2 

  2024-04-09623 PAULO, KULWA GERVAS F 2 

  2024-04-04131 KIZENGA, YUSRA HAMZA F 2 

  2023-04-03926 KANENELE, MONDESTER MASHITA F 3 

  2023-04-03554 JUMANNE, MOSHI MALILO M 3 

  2023-04-13443 TIMBULA, MOURINE MATHIAS F 3 

 

DR. ESTHER NDENJE F 2025-04-07169 MOSES, MARISELINA IRANKUNDA F 1 

  2025-04-01828 FRANSIS, MARTHA DONARD F 1 

  2025-04-07358 MSANGI, MARTIN FREDSON M 1 

  2025-04-12359 KILLO, MARTINE ROGERS M 1 
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  2024-04-02492 ISSA, KUMBO ZUTA M 2 

  2024-04-04484 LIHWEULI, LAMBONI JACKSON M 2 

  2024-04-05318 MALIKI, LATIFA SALUMU F 2 

  2024-04-03257 KALUHINJE, LAURENTI LEONARD M 2 

  2024-04-10363 SANGA, YUSTA WILSON F 2 

  2023-04-05837 MABILANGA, MSAFIRI AMIRI M 3 

  2023-04-04589 KILINDO, MUSA HEMEDI M 3 

  2023-04-01296 CHENYA, MUSSA PETER M 3 

 

DR. MOHAMED KASSIM ALLY M 2025-04-08705 NG'HABI, MASANJA SAYI M 1 

  2025-04-06617 MILUMBA, MATESO NOBERT M 1 

  2025-04-08282 MWASIMANGA, MATHA KATEGELA F 1 

  2025-04-00801 BOMBO, MATLE BANGA F 1 

  2024-04-00751 BINTANYE, LAURIAN JUSTINE M 2 

  2024-04-09545 PASCHAL, LEONARD MSABA M 2 

  2024-04-06318 MEDARD, LIBERATHA KEBYELA F 2 

  2024-04-02824 JONATHAN, LIDIA ISAKA F 2 

  2024-04-05770 MASIMA, YUSTANDINA EVARISTI F 2 

  2023-04-04155 KATANI, MWASITI FESTO F 3 

  2023-04-03852 KALYABUKAMA, MZAKIRU MBARAKA M 3 

  2023-04-12679 SHEKIAO, NABILA IDRISA F 3 

 

DR. COLLINS KIMARYO M 2025-04-08052 MWAKYOSI, MAZITO BENSONI M 1 

  2025-04-07282 MPWELYA, MBARAKA HAMISI M 1 

  2025-04-06684 MKADARA, MBWANA JUMBE M 1 

  2025-04-08137 MWAMKONO, MELISA AUGUSTINO F 1 

  2024-04-07983 MWAKABONA, LIDYA TUTUFYE F 2 

  2024-04-10707 SHILUMBA, LILIAN MLOTWA F 2 

  2024-04-06522 MHALALA, LILIAN PAULO F 2 

  2024-04-00142 ADUI, LILIAN RAPHAEL F 2 

  2024-04-05085 MAHEWA, YUSUPH MATHIAS M 2 

  2023-04-04082 KASIKE, NAJIMA ALESIO F 3 

  2023-04-13033 SOMI, NANCY G F 3 

  2023-04-09042 MTOKOMA, NAOMI GERALD F 3 

 

DR. ANTIDIUS FIDELIS MUTAYUGA M 2025-04-01080 CHAULA, MERCY ODRAN F 1 

  2025-04-08575 NDEESE, MINYALI SAILEVO M 1 

  2025-04-10495 SELEMANI, MIRAJI WILLISON M 1 

  2025-04-11492 WANGA, MISAMBO N'GWANZA F 1 

  2024-04-06491 MGONO, LILIAN STEPHANO F 2 

  2024-04-04521 LOISULYE, LORNA DANIELI F 2 

  2024-04-01612 EMMANUEL, LUKAS JULIUS M 2 

  2024-04-11138 TAKATA, LUKAS KAUNDA M 2 

  2024-04-08414 MWILONGO, ZABRONI CHRISTOPHA M 2 

  2023-04-00614 AUGUSTIN, NAOMI JOHN F 3 

  2023-04-04339 KEYA, NASMA SALUM F 3 

  2023-04-12423 SEBARUA, NASRAH ISSA F 3 
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DR. FRANSISCA MRUMA F 2025-04-02428 IBRAHIM, MODEKAI ISACK M 1 

  2025-04-00010 ABBAKARI, MOHAMED SAIDI M 1 

  2025-04-08319 MWEMPAFE, MOHAMEDI AMIRI M 1 

  2025-04-01451 DINDI, MOHAMEDI HAMADI M 1 

  2024-04-08248 MWANGOSI, LUSAJO DANFORD M 2 

  2024-04-10698 SHIJA, LUTOBOLA PAUL M 2 

  2024-04-02585 JAMES, LYDIA KENGOZI F 2 

  2024-04-01604 EMMANUEL, MAGRETH JAPHET F 2 

  2024-04-07377 MSAGATI, ZAINABU OMARI F 2 

  2023-04-00424 AMOSI, NEEMA ABRAHAMU F 3 

  2023-04-03119 JATOSTA, NEEMA GIDABOSTA F 3 

  2023-04-05611 LUHENDE, NEEMA MASUNGA F 3 

 

MS. DEBORA MBILINYI F 2025-04-06184 MBONDE, MOHAMEDI SWALEHE M 1 

  2025-04-06114 MBELWA, MOHAMMEDI ATHUMANI M 1 

  2025-04-02898 JOSEPH, MONICA MANGE F 1 

  2025-04-12092 MADILA, MONICA MASHAKA F 1 

  2024-04-03498 KATEMI, MAGRETH NZALIA F 2 

  2024-04-12012 STEPHANO, MAGRETH ROBERT F 2 

  2024-04-03906 KIMWAGA, MAGUHI JULIUS M 2 

  2024-04-01684 EZEKIELY, MAIKO ALLY M 2 

  2024-04-10298 SAMLI, ZAINABU ABDALA F 2 

  2023-04-11134 OMARI, NEEMA MUSTAFA F 3 

  2023-04-13152 SUMARI, NEEMA S F 3 

  2023-04-12475 SELEMANI, NEMES RICHARD M 3 

 

MR. ELIAS MWABUNGULU M 2025-04-02186 HANGO, MUSSA RASHID M 1 

  2025-04-00272 ALLY, MUZNE FADHILI F 1 

  2025-04-08802 NGODA, MWAJUMA HASSAN F 1 

  2025-04-03049 JUMA, MWAJUMA SELEMANI F 1 

  2024-04-11610 YEBETE, MAJUMBI LAMECK M 2 

  2024-04-11244 THOMAS, MAKUBO AUGOSTINO M 2 

  2024-04-05327 MALIMA, MALIMA MAGESA M 2 

  2024-04-01991 GUKE, MALIMI ZABRON M 2 

  2024-04-02373 IDDI, ZAINAB KARIMU F 2 

  2023-04-04531 KIKOTI, NEVADIA YUDY F 3 

  2023-04-07227 MBEVETA, NEVIL MARCELINO M 3 

  2023-04-00448 ANDARSON, NG'AMBI E F 3 

 

MR. JEROME NGOGO M 2025-04-01809 FRANCIS, MWANAHAMIS THOMAS F 1 

  2025-04-10217 SALIMU, MWANAHAMISI ABDALA F 1 

  2025-04-05004 MAGALAWA, MWANAHAMISI JUMA F 1 

  2025-04-12356 KITOJO, MWANAIDI AZZA F 1 

  2024-04-10485 SELEMANI, MANGEREZA MWEDADI F 2 

  2024-04-01066 CHARLES, MANUGWA PASTORY F 2 

  2024-04-03388 KASABIKA, MARCO CHARLES M 2 

  2024-04-01449 DOMINICK, MARIA DAMIAN F 2 

  2024-04-01550 ELIEZA, WITNESS YOHANA F 2 
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  2023-04-11208 ONESMO, OBADIA RWEYEMAMU M 3 

  2023-04-09904 MWAWEZA, OLIPA BAHATI F 3 

  2023-04-11131 OMARI, OMARI MOHAMEDI M 3 

 

MR. KASTO JOHANIS KYANDO M 2025-04-09340 OMARI, OMARI SALIMU M 1 

  2025-04-03933 KIMBAU, OMARY JUMA M 1 

  2025-04-08822 NGOMA, OMARY MOHAMEDI M 1 

  2025-04-01873 FUTE, NAOMI ENOCK F 1 

  2024-04-04380 LAWA, MARIA DANIEL F 2 

  2024-04-11058 SULUBE, MARIA GIDION F 2 

  2024-04-11797 BARANYIKWA, MARIAMU ABDALLAH F 2 

  2024-04-10515 SEMPOLI, MARIAMU JUMA F 2 

  2024-04-04064 KITEMBU, YOHANA BATHROMEO M 2 

  2023-04-12372 SANKA, NICE NICODEMU F 3 

  2023-04-11562 PWILU, NUSURA RASHIDI F 3 

  2023-04-01791 ELIA, NYEMO DAVID M 3 

 

MR. ERASTO KABALO M 2025-04-10498 SELEMANI, NASARI JUMA M 1 

  2025-04-07908 MWAIGOMOLE, NASEKILE JOSEPH F 1 

  2025-04-04534 LIBUNDILO, NASHIRU MUHAMEDI M 1 

  2025-04-09103 NUHA, NASORO RWEYEMAMU M 1 

  2024-04-00249 ALLY, MARIAMU OMARI F 2 

  2024-04-06386 MFUNDO, MARTHA NONGEKI F 2 

  2024-04-01788 FRANK, MARTHA REMIGI F 2 

  2024-04-04850 MABONDO, MARY ANTHON F 2 

  2024-04-04124 KIWINGA, YAHAYA SAIDI M 2 

  2023-04-06463 MANG'OMBE, ONESMO JOSEPH M 3 

  2023-04-13310 TEGALUGABA, ONORASCO ANATORY M 3 

  2023-04-12219 SAMILA, OTAVINA FRANK F 3 

 

MR. NORASCO MWINUKA M 2025-04-06094 MBAYA, NASORO YAHAYA M 1 

  2025-04-10159 SAIDI, NASRA BAKARI F 1 

  2025-04-04287 KULAMAKWENE, NASRA SAIDI F 1 

  2025-04-11551 WILIAM, NATANAEL GODWIN M 1 

  2024-04-07908 MWAABWITE, MARY HAMISI F 2 

  2024-04-03039 KABABASHE, MASHAKA CHARLES M 2 

  2024-04-00507 ATHUMANI, MASOUD JUMA M 2 

  2024-04-00765 BLASS, MATHIAS EUGEN M 2 

  2024-04-00677 BASSO, YOHANA FRANCIS F 2 

  2023-04-10634 NIIMA, PASKAL SILVINI M 3 

  2023-04-01885 EMMANUEL, PASTORY ALEX M 3 

  2023-04-04411 KIBONA, PATRICIA JOLAM F 3 

 

MR. IDDY ABOUBAKARY NDIMBO M 2025-04-09591 PETER, NEEMA ELIA F 1 

  2025-04-09013 NNKO, NEEMA KANANKIRA F 1 

  2025-04-03527 KASWAHILI, NGOLO JULIUS F 1 

  2025-04-01211 CHRISTOPHER, NURU KIBAZI F 1 

  2024-04-05979 MAYALA, MAYALA JOHN M 2 



25 
 

ADVISOR'S NAME SEX REGISTRATION STUDENT'S NAME SEX YEAR 

  2024-04-07740 MUMBII, MERISIANA JOHN F 2 

  2024-04-00623 BALTAZARI, MERYCIA LEO F 2 

  2024-04-02859 JOSEPH, MHINDI KISINZA F 2 

  2024-04-04674 LUKUNGU, YOHANA GABNUS M 2 

  2023-04-00864 BIGERA, PATRICK PHINIAS M 3 

  2023-04-03688 KAFUKU, PAUL BAHATI M 3 

  2023-04-06590 MARCO, PAUL JOMA M 3 

 

MR. AIDAN JOHN KABUDI M 2025-04-02018 GISA, NYANJIGA MSIMU F 1 

  2025-04-12398 MAJEBELE, NYEMO JONAS M 1 

  2025-04-09151 NYAMBA, ODETHA ZABED F 1 

  2025-04-01159 CHIPECHILYE, OLIVETHA HERMAN F 1 

  2024-04-08073 MWAKIVEGA, MICHAEL MUSSA M 2 

  2024-04-10489 SELEMANI, MIKIDADI BAKARI M 2 

  2024-04-09096 NSONGOMA, MINZA SAPA F 2 

  2024-04-10585 SHABANI, MIRAJI HARUNA M 2 

  2024-04-02111 HANGA, YUNUS SHABANI M 2 

  2023-04-11453 PETRO, PAULINA DAMIANO F 3 

  2023-04-05492 LOWITI, PAULO FRUMENC M 3 

  2023-04-08683 MSAFIRI, PAULO JAMES M 3 

 

MR. BRUNO MOSHI M 2025-04-02260 HASSANI, MWANAIDI MAULIDI F 1 

  2025-04-01294 DADI, NANCY NASA F 1 

  2025-04-06430 MGAYA, NAOMI CLEMENCE F 1 

  2025-04-10819 SILUNGWE, OSCAR GREEN M 1 

  2024-04-11344 TWALIBU, MOHAMEDI MOHAMEDI M 2 

  2024-04-11874 MSOFE, MONICA M F 2 

  2024-04-06266 MCHELE, MPLEWA BUDEBA F 2 

  2024-04-11121 SYLIVESTER, MSIMAMO ALFRED M 2 

  2024-04-01035 CHARLES, YUNIS JOSEPH F 2 

  2023-04-07807 MIHAMBO, PAULO MASANJA M 3 

  2023-04-08478 MOSALIPO, PETER PAULO M 3 

  2023-04-12725 SHIJA, PETRO JUMA M 3 

 

PROF. ALEXANDER BONIFACE 

MAKULILO 

M 2025-04-02543 ISMAILI, OSCAR MICHAEL M 1 

 2025-04-08868 NGUBULWA, PASIASI MSABILA M 1 

  2025-04-07551 MTAKI, PASKALI JUMA M 1 

  2025-04-06091 MBAWALA, PAUL PAUL M 1 

  2024-04-07670 MTUNGUJA, MWANAIDI BAKARI F 2 

  2024-04-01440 DIWANI, MWANAIDI OMARY F 2 

  2024-04-02303 HUSEIN, MWANAISHA ALLY F 2 

  2024-04-07191 MOREGA, MWAJUMA MAKONGORO F 2 

  2024-04-08851 NGOANI, YOKTAN AUGUSTINO M 2 

  2023-04-10631 NIIMA, PETRO N M 3 

  2023-04-02027 FELESIAN, PRADIUS TABARO M 3 

  2023-04-12348 SANGA, QUEEN FANUELY F 3 

 

PROF. BERNADETA KILLIAN F 2025-04-10648 SHAYO, PAULINA PIUSI F 1 
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MCHAPWAYA  2025-04-02014 GINYOKA, PAULO SELELI M 1 

  2025-04-04351 KWEMBE, PAULO T M 1 

  2025-04-04439 LASILI, PAULO YOHANA M 1 

  2024-04-03653 KIAGO, MWAMVUA MUHSIN F 2 

  2024-04-09860 RAMADHANI, MWANAHAMISI IDDI F 2 

  2024-04-00257 ALLY, MWANAHERI SWALEHE F 2 

  2024-04-04239 KUMBUGA, MWANAID RAJABU F 2 

  2024-04-07594 MTATI, VEDASTO ENOCK M 2 

  2023-04-09792 MWANJA, QUEEN SALIM F 3 

  2023-04-07851 MINJA, QUEEN STEPHEN F 3 

  2023-04-02537 HAPPE, RABIA SAID F 3 

 

PROF. MOHAMMED ALI BAKARI M 2025-04-05337 MALATU, PENDAELI HAMISI M 1 

  2025-04-02422 IBRAHIM, PERUS GODWINE F 1 

  2025-04-09578 PETER, PETER PHILIPO M 1 

  2025-04-01776 FIDELIS, PETER THOBIAS M 1 

  2024-04-01482 EDWARD, MUNGO JIYENZE M 2 

  2024-04-10668 SHEMAHONGE, MUSA IDI M 2 

  2024-04-09141 NTUNDUU, MUSTAPHA SHABANI M 2 

  2024-04-09284 NYETA, MWANAKOMBO MWANYIRO F 2 

  2024-04-10978 SPRIAN, VESTINA SOSTENES F 2 

  2023-04-11614 RAMADHAN, RADHIA SHABAN F 3 

  2023-04-06450 MANDIKE, RAFAEL DANIEL M 3 

  2023-04-06135 MAHONA, RAHEL LUHEDEKA F 3 

 

DR. NG'WANZA SOKO KAMATA M 2025-04-04811 LUSUKA, PRAYGOD KENEDY M 1 

  2025-04-10791 SIJILA, PRISCA ABINEL F 1 

  2025-04-04809 LUSINDE, PRISILA WESKET F 1 

  2025-04-11119 SYLVESTER, PURUKELIA STEPHANO F 1 

  2024-04-00803 BUBANI, MWANISHI JOSEPH M 2 

  2024-04-10269 SALUMU, MWAZANI CHUKI F 2 

  2024-04-02569 JAMALY, MWINYI DAWINA M 2 

  2024-04-10905 SITELU, NAANYU TEKERO F 2 

  2024-04-04397 LAZARO, VENANCE ANDREA M 2 

  2023-04-07688 MHAGAMA, RAHEL ROJARS F 3 

  2023-04-02785 HUSSEIN, RAHMA IDDI F 3 

  2023-04-11533 PONGOLANI, RAHMA MOHAMED F 3 

 

DR. RASUL AHMED MINJA M 2025-04-07027 MOHAMED, QEENDENIZA IDRISA F 1 

  2025-04-00319 ALOYCE, RABAN MWESIGWA M 1 

  2025-04-11259 THOMAS, RACHEL MALULU F 1 

  2025-04-05308 MAKUNGURU, RADHAKI HAMISI M 1 

  2023-04-10312 NDIMANGWA, NAELIJWA CHARLES F 2 

  2024-04-08674 NDOGA, NAGHIMA IBRAHIM F 2 

  2024-04-12035 KALUNGO, NAIMA RAJABU F 2 

  2024-04-09918 RAULENT, NAMSIFU DAMIANO F 2 

  2024-04-05885 MATHAYO, VICTORIA LEONARD F 2 

  2023-04-04705 KIMOMO, RAHMA OMARY F 3 
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  2023-04-08246 MNONGORA, RAMADHANI IDDI M 3 

  2023-04-11598 RAJABU, RAMADHANI ISSA M 3 

 

DR. LUPA RAMADHANI HARENGA M 2025-04-05996 MAVULA, RADHIA ABDULRAHIIM F 1 

  2025-04-12227 ALI, RAHMA FAKI F 1 

  2025-04-02457 IDDI, RAHMA JUMA F 1 

  2025-04-09775 RAMADHAN, RAMADHAN HUSSEN M 1 

  2024-04-02134 HASANI, NASMA ABDILAHI F 2 

  2024-04-02348 IBRAHIM, NASRA ALLY F 2 

  2024-04-10386 SANGA, NATHAN EXFORD M 2 

  2024-04-07412 MSAVI, NAZALETI STEFANO F 2 

  2024-04-06537 MHENZI, VICTORIA MODI F 2 

  2023-04-02429 HAJI, RAMADHANI SHWAIBU M 3 

  2023-04-00751 BARAKA, RASHIA ISSA F 3 

  2023-04-00340 ALMAS, RASHID SHABAN M 3 

 

MR. AHIMIDIWE RODRICK MUNUO M 2025-04-04549 LIKOMBILE, RAMADHANI HASHIMU M 1 

  2025-04-00020 ABDALA, RAMDHANI MALIKI M 1 

  2025-04-10211 SALIMU, RAMLA SELEMANI F 1 

  2025-04-00694 BASABOSE, RAPHAEL PETRO M 1 

  2024-04-01663 EVALISTO, NEEMA CHARLES F 2 

  2024-04-01644 ERIMELICK, NEEMA EDWINE F 2 

  2024-04-10283 SAMA, NEEMA JOSHUA F 2 

  2024-04-01811 FUMITO, NEEMA MUSA F 2 

  2024-04-04658 LUKINDO, WEMAEL EMANUEL F 2 

  2023-04-11707 RASHID, RASHID YASSIN M 3 

  2023-04-12006 SAID, RASHIDI ALLY M 3 

  2023-04-13866 YUSUFU, RATIFA AZIZI F 3 

 

DR. AUDAX BUTAMANYA KWEYAMBA M 2025-04-02856 JONATHAN, RASFORD ABSALOM M 1 

  2025-04-03692 KIBARABARA, RASHIDI SAID M 1 

  2025-04-02198 HARRISON, RAYMOND RICHARD M 1 

  2025-04-09358 OMARI, REHEMA ADAMU F 1 

  2024-04-07212 MOSHI, NEEMA RICHARD F 2 

  2024-04-07458 MSHANA, NEEMA SALEHE F 2 

  2024-04-06582 MICHAEL, NEEMA STANSLAUS F 2 

  2024-04-11791 ALCHARD, NEVITHA RICHARD F 2 

  2024-04-11810 DAUDI, WELU JOSEPH F 2 

  2023-04-09730 MWANDE, RAZACK HAMZA M 3 

  2023-04-07083 MAULIDI, RAZAKI SHABANI M 3 

  2023-04-01801 ELIAS, REGINA BONIPHACE F 3 

 

DR. CONSOLATA RAPHAEL SULLEY F 2025-04-00520 ATHUMANI, REHEMA ALFANI F 1 

  2025-04-05984 MATWABA, REHEMA ELIASA F 1 

  2025-04-04470 LAZARO, REHEMA JACKSON F 1 

  2025-04-07142 MOLOLO, REHEMA YONA F 1 

  2024-04-04375 LAURIAN, NICKISON RWEKAZA M 2 

  2024-04-04871 MABWIGA, NICOLOUS JOSEPH M 2 
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  2024-04-05659 MASANJA, NOELA BUDUGU F 2 

  2024-04-03706 KIDIGA, NOELA CHRISTOPHER F 2 

  2024-04-03818 KILIWA, WENSESLAUS NEMENSI M 2 

  2023-04-06292 MAKUNGU, REHEMA ALEX F 3 

  2023-04-10548 NGOSARI, REHEMA ALIAMINI F 3 

  2023-04-05654 LUKUWI, REHEMA ANDREA F 3 

 

DR. HADIJA KASSIM MWENDAH F 2025-04-10989 STEPHANO, REKAMU REUBEN M 1 

  2025-04-10852 SIMION, REKSON NAMALA M 1 

  2025-04-06566 MICHAEL, RESTITUTA MATHIAS F 1 

  2025-04-07485 MSOGOTI, RICHARD DAMIANO M 1 

  2024-04-03542 KAYAGO, NORBERTH SAYONI M 2 

  2024-04-04937 MAFTAH, NURIYATI RAMADHAN F 2 

  2024-04-08146 MWAMBEGELE, NURU EMMANUEL F 2 

  2024-04-07185 MONDO, NURU SALUMU F 2 

  2024-04-05759 MASHINYALI, WILLIAM PASCHAL M 2 

  2023-04-12058 SAIDI, REHEMA IDDI F 3 

  2023-04-13811 YEREMIA, REHEMA JULIUS F 3 

  2023-04-07508 MERCHADES, REMIGIUS KATUNZI M 3 

 

DR. KELVIN ATAULWA MUNISI M 2025-04-00442 ANTHON, RITHA THOBIAS F 1 

  2025-04-09092 NTONGA, ROGASIANI FELIX M 1 

  2025-04-03614 KAYOYA, ROSE AMOSI F 1 

  2025-04-00490 ASSENGA, ROSE SELESTINE F 1 

  2024-04-00010 ABDALA, NURUDINI ANAFI M 2 

  2024-04-07068 MOHAMED, NUSRA IDRISA F 2 

  2024-04-05489 MAONGEZI, NYANYALE JAFARI M 2 

  2024-04-04327 LAITON, OBADIA EZEKIA M 2 

  2024-04-02857 JOSEPH, WILSTANUS AGUSTINO M 2 

  2023-04-02126 FRUTUNATUS, RESPICIUS KARABA M 3 

  2023-04-13887 ZABRONI, REUBEN FEDRICK M 3 

  2023-04-05280 LAURENT, REVOCATUS BANDIHO M 3 

 

DR. MATRONA M. KABYEMELA F 2025-04-06872 MLOLELE, ROSE VEDASTUS F 1 

  2025-04-00563 AYUBU, ROYCE ROBERT F 1 

  2025-04-08857 NGOWI, RUFINA ERNESTI F 1 

  2025-04-09844 RAPHAEL, RUNNY BEATUS M 1 

  2024-04-07281 MPHINGA, ONESMO FESTO M 2 

  2024-04-12051 MWAKISOLE, ONESMO PHILIPO M 2 

  2024-04-04200 KORONGO, OSAMA ALI M 2 

  2023-04-01323 CHIKWENGA, OSCAR SILVANUSS M 2 

  2024-04-03224 KALIMULUA, WITNES LINUS F 2 

  2023-04-05877 MACHAKU, RIDHIWAN A M 3 

  2023-04-09695 MWAMPIKI, RIZIKI DAKTARI M 3 

  2023-04-00634 AYO, RIZIKI MALACK F 3 

  2023-04-00304 ALLY, RIZIKI MOHAMEDI F 3 

 

DR. MUHIDIN JUMA SHANGWE M 2025-04-07527 MSUYA, SARA HEMED F 1 
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  2025-04-00130 ADAMU, SAUDA ATHUMANI F 1 

  2025-04-04159 KIUMBE, SAUMU SAID F 1 

  2025-04-00028 ABDALAHAMANI, SAIDI ATHUMANI M 1 

  2024-04-08419 MWINGIRA, OSMUND OSMUND M 2 

  2024-04-01911 GERVAS, PASCAL LIVENSI M 2 

  2024-04-11349 UFORO, PATRICK TUMAINI M 2 

  2024-04-05242 MAKONO, PAUL JOSEPH M 2 

  2024-04-11408 VALENTINE, VAILETH KOKUSIIMA F 2 

  2023-04-02085 FRANCIS, RODA JACKSON F 3 

  2023-04-02752 HOTAY, ROGATHE FAUSTINE F 3 

  2022-04-09034 MUSSA, ROSE AGREY F 3 

 

DR. RESPICIUS SHUMBUSHO DAMIAN M 2025-04-03728 KIBWEJA, SAKINA MUSA F 1 

  2025-04-02459 IDDI, SALIMINI SHABANI M 1 

  2025-04-01934 GENDO, SALIMU HALIFA M 1 

  2025-04-10684 SHENENGA, SALMA ALLY F 1 

  2024-04-10555 SEVERINE, PAUL NESTOR M 2 

  2024-04-09584 PAUL, PAUL TIMOTHEO M 2 

  2024-04-06271 MCHILO, PAULETA MARTIN F 2 

  2024-04-03798 KILATUNGWA, PAULINA AYUBU F 2 

  2024-04-04908 MADINDA, VAILETH SOSTENES F 2 

  2023-04-06420 MALYOTE, ROSE PIUS F 3 

  2023-04-02454 HALINGA, ROSTER RASHID F 3 

  2023-04-02601 HASSANI, RUKIA ABDI F 3 

 

DR. RICHARD BONAVENTURA MBUNDA M 2025-04-02168 HAMISI, SALMA MOHAMEDI F 1 

  2025-04-06924 MMULA, SAMIA SHAIBU F 1 

  2025-04-00078 ABDUL, SAMIU MTALEMWA M 1 

  2025-04-11029 SULLE, SAMWEL JOHN M 1 

  2024-04-05010 MAGIGE, PAULINA JAMES F 2 

  2024-04-09720 PINIEL, PAULINA JASTINI F 2 

  2024-04-11612 YEREMIA, PENDO DAUDI F 2 

  2024-04-04257 KURAY, PETRO JOSEPH M 2 

  2024-04-09103 NTABONA, VAILETH JACKSON F 2 

  2023-04-01514 DAFFI, RUTH ZAKARIA F 3 

  2023-04-13484 TUMAINI, SABATO MNUBI M 3 

  2023-04-03023 JACKSON, SADAM ABDUL M 3 

 

DR. RODRICK HENRY KWEYUNGA M 2025-04-00581 BAHARAYE, SAMWELI JOSAMU M 1 

  2025-04-02381 HUSENI, SANIA ADAMU F 1 

  2025-04-07079 MOHAMMED, SANIA HASHIMU F 1 

  2025-04-01754 FAUSTINE, SARA ELIAS F 1 

  2024-04-09546 PASCHAL, PILI KASHINJE F 2 

  2024-04-11290 TLAGHWE, PILI PASKALI F 2 

  2024-04-08157 MWAMBISI, PRISCA ALADIN F 2 

  2024-04-09338 NZIKU, PRISCA JOSEPH F 2 

  2024-04-07656 MTUI, VANESA BARIKI F 2 

  2023-04-07468 MDOE, SADI SHEMGANGA M 3 
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  2023-04-00441 AMURANI, SADICK MAHAMUDU M 3 

  2023-04-02645 HAULE, SAID GEOGRE M 3 

 

DR. SABATHO KEKEA NYAMSENDA M 2025-04-03008 JUMA, SADI SWALEHE M 1 

  2025-04-10098 SAGATA, SAGATA SIKUJUA M 1 

  2025-04-10065 SABINI, SAGUDA PAMBE M 1 

  2025-04-02593 ITUNDI, SAUMU SELEMAN F 1 

  2024-04-09119 NTANDU, RABEKA PAULO F 2 

  2024-04-11714 ZAKARIA, RACHEL LAMECK F 2 

  2024-04-04322 LAGWEN, RAHELI BARAN F 2 

  2024-04-10097 SADI, RAHIMU CHOMBA M 2 

  2024-04-02321 HUSSEIN, UWEZO YASSIN M 2 

  2023-04-13865 YUSUFU, SAIDA MOHAMMEDI F 3 

  2023-04-04213 KAWAMBWA, SAIDI SHOMARI M 3 

  2023-04-10458 NGANYIRA, SALAH DICKSON F 3 

 

DR. VICTORIA BONIFACE MAKULILO F 2025-04-10524 SEMKIWA, SAUMU WAZIRI F 1 

  2025-04-07590 MTEMBEI, SCALIUS SYLIACUS M 1 

  2025-04-09264 NZANGAJE, SEDEKIA OSCA M 1 

  2025-04-06772 MKUMBA, SELEMANI ABDALLAH M 1 

  2024-04-03215 KALIKA, RAHMA A F 2 

  2024-04-07112 MOHAMEDI, RAHMA ABDALLAH F 2 

  2024-04-02972 JUMA, RAHMA ABUBAKARI F 2 

  2024-04-07089 MOHAMED, RAHMA CHANDE F 2 

  2024-04-11342 TWAHILI, TWAHILI MOHAMEDI M 2 

  2023-04-12690 SHEMAHONGE, SALHA AWADHI F 3 

  2023-04-12149 SALIMU, SALIMU OMARI M 3 

  2023-04-05554 LUENA, SALOME MAGNUSI F 3 

 

DR. WILLIAM JOHN WALWA M 2025-04-09753 RAJABU, SELEMANI SHAFII M 1 

  2025-04-03658 KESSY, SELINA COSMAS F 1 

  2025-04-03401 KAPANDA, SHABANI ATHUMANI M 1 

  2025-04-05362 MALIKI, SHABANI ATHUMANI M 1 

  2024-04-07258 MPANDE, RAHMA RAJABU F 2 

  2024-04-01915 GETOSI, RAHOYA JOSEPHAT M 2 

  2024-04-02826 JONATHAN, RAINES AINEKISHA F 2 

  2024-04-00485 ATHUMANI, RAMADHANI IDDI M 2 

  2024-04-10788 SIKAWA, UPENDO ISAYA F 2 

  2023-04-10429 NGADAYA, SALOME RAPHAEL F 3 

  2023-04-03800 KALEMBO, SALUMU MBONDE M 3 

  2023-04-12422 SEBAI, SAMWEL MAJUTO M 3 

 

MR. FELIX STEPHEN NYELLA M 2025-04-07059 MOHAMEDI, SHABANI MRISHO M 1 

  2025-04-00015 ABDALA, SHADYA TWAHIRU F 1 

  2025-04-08473 NALAJA, SHAKILA HASANI F 1 

  2025-04-10583 SHABANI, SHAMIRI SHABANI M 1 

  2024-04-02292 HOZA, RAMADHANI NURU M 2 

  2024-04-06365 MFAUME, RASHANI HARUNI F 2 
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  2024-04-03767 KIJIDA, RASHID HAMISI M 2 

  2024-04-02173 HASSANI, RASHIDI ABDALA M 2 

  2024-04-11509 WIDEGE, VASCO YOTHAMU M 2 

  2023-04-06668 MARWA, SAMWEL ONGOHI M 3 

  2023-04-12280 SAMWELI, SAMWEL WILLIAMU M 3 

  2023-04-00755 BARAN, SAMWELI ATANASI M 3 

 

MR. ISSA NOOR OMARY M 2025-04-07562 MTAMIKE, SHAMSA ZUEL F 1 

  2025-04-00396 ANANIA, SHANGWE ISACKA F 1 

  2025-04-06236 MBUYU, SHANI MUSTAPHER F 1 

  2025-04-00105 ABEL, SHANI SUFIAN F 1 

  2024-04-07080 MOHAMED, RASHIDI MAULIDI M 2 

  2024-04-02088 HAMISI, RASUL ADAM M 2 

  2024-04-07087 MOHAMED, RAZACK MAJID M 2 

  2024-04-10394 SANGA, REBECA BARIKI F 2 

  2024-04-11500 WELE, TILU MAYUNGA F 2 

  2023-04-07544 MFINANGA, SAMWELI KELVINI M 3 

  2023-04-00494 ANTHONY, SANATI SANATI M 3 

  2023-04-10538 NGONYANI, SARAH GENESIA F 3 

 

MR. JUNI LEONARD MDEDE M 2025-04-09147 NYAMANZA, SHARIFU TANU M 1 

  2025-04-05414 MALUNDO, SHAWARI DAIMON F 1 

  2025-04-03207 KAHUMZA, SHEDRACK WHYBROW M 1 

  2025-04-11027 SULEMU, SHIKHA SULEIMAN F 1 

  2024-04-08895 NGONYANI, REGINA CHRISTOPHER F 2 

  2024-04-10553 SEVELIAN, REVELIAN RWIZA M 2 

  2024-04-05478 MANYEMBA, REVOCATUS FESTO M 2 

  2024-04-02576 JAMES, RICHIE LAMECK M 2 

  2024-04-06236 MBWANA, TUKAE ABDALLAH F 2 

  2023-04-00577 ATHUMANI, SHAROM EPHRAIMU F 3 

  2023-04-07563 MGALLAH, SHAURI AMOSI M 3 

  2023-04-08307 MOHAMED, SHAZMA HUSSEIN F 3 

 

DR. ELEVATUS NKEBUKWA 

MUKYANUZI 

M 2025-04-08209 MWANIKA, SHUKURANI ENOCK F 1 

 2025-04-04475 LAZARO, SILVANO KAROLI M 1 

  2025-04-07166 MORRIS, SIMON CHARLES M 1 

  2025-04-09004 NKWERA, SOMOE ISSA F 1 

  2024-04-08649 NDEMBO, REHEMA MOHAMED F 2 

  2024-04-02211 HAYMA, REHEMA ALLY F 2 

  2024-04-02393 IFUMBE, REHEMA LAURENTI F 2 

  2024-04-04331 LAIZER, REHEMA MATHAYO F 2 

  2024-04-07696 MUGUSI, TUMAINI CHIGERA M 2 

  2023-04-00283 ALLY, SEIPH RAMADHANI M 3 

  2023-04-04312 KENEDY, SENGA NYANDWI M 3 

  2023-04-07655 MGONELA, SESILIA J F 3 

 

DR. SHADRACK ELIA KIBONA M 2025-04-10754 SHIRIMA, SOPHIA FREDY F 1 

  2025-04-03921 KIMARO, SOPHIA MODEST F 1 
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  2025-04-01589 ELIHUDI, STANLEY BRAYSON M 1 

  2025-04-03725 KIBUNDA, STEPHANO MYAGA M 1 

  2024-04-10529 SENGASA, RIDHIWANI NURU M 2 

  2024-04-10359 SANARE, RISPO RAJABU M 2 

  2024-04-07680 MUFLISH, RODA GEORGE F 2 

  2024-04-06589 MICHAEL, ROSE JOHN F 2 

  2024-04-02441 ISAKULWA, THOMAS SAID M 2 

  2023-04-05012 KOLA, SHEDRACK DEKAS M 3 

  2023-04-10313 NDIMBILA, SHEILA ASHIRI F 3 

 

DR. BLANKA THOBIAS ASSENGA F 2025-04-01379 DAUDI, STERIA VENANSI F 1 

  2025-04-05719 MASAWE, SUBIRA ALLY F 1 

  2025-04-01723 FABIANI, SUNGWA LEONARD M 1 

  2025-04-03458 KASAMWA, SUZANA METHOD F 1 

  2024-04-11143 TAMBARA, RUKIA MWARAMI F 2 

  2024-04-05016 MAGNUS, RUKIUS MUJWAHUKI M 2 

  2024-04-03077 KACHEMU, SAID BAKARI M 2 

  2024-04-09066 NOGI, SAID SOLO M 2 

  2024-04-08784 NGAMILAGA, TUNAE ALEX F 2 

  2023-04-12525 SENDAMA, SHIJA AMOS M 3 

  2023-04-00020 ABDALAH, SHOMARI NURU M 3 

  2023-04-12875 SILVANUS, SILVANUS ROBERT M 3 

 

DR. BWIRE WILSON BWIRE M 2025-04-01079 CHAULA, SUZANA SAMOLA F 1 

  2025-04-04021 KIPITA, SWALEHE MOHAMEDI M 1 

  2025-04-03012 JUMA, TAINA HAMISI F 1 

  2025-04-03268 KALENGA, TAJI MEDY M 1 

  2024-04-06862 MLANGWA, STELA CHARLES F 2 

  2024-04-01351 DAUD, STEPHANIA STANSILAUS F 2 

  2024-04-00704 BENDARUGAO, SUBIRA ELIAS F 2 

  2024-04-04450 LEONARD, SUZANA BIRATUS F 2 

  2024-04-11942 MANDAY, TUMAINI MAGANGA M 2 

  2023-04-09744 MWANDU, SIMON SITTA M 3 

  2023-04-01319 CHIKAWE, SIWEMA S F 3 

  2023-04-10323 NDOMA, SOFIA A F 3 

 

DR. COSMAS KAITANI NZIKU M 2025-04-03338 KAMINYOGE, TASIANA CLEMENT F 1 

  2025-04-09776 RAMADHAN, TATU WILIAM F 1 

  2025-04-06789 MKUNDI, TAUSI ATHMANI F 1 

  2025-04-02559 ISSA, TAWAKALI DAILAMII M 1 

  2024-04-06411 MGANGA, SALEHE ALLY M 2 

  2024-04-07065 MOHAMED, SALHA OMARI F 2 

  2024-04-03956 KINYERE, SALIMA OMARY F 2 

  2024-04-11333 TUPA, SALIMATU RASHIDI F 2 

  2024-04-06542 MHILU, THOMAS PASCHAL M 2 

  2023-04-12536 SENGE, SOSTENES YOHANA M 3 

  2023-04-10844 NTUNGIYE, STANSILAUS ERNEST M 3 

  2023-04-09915 MWAZEMBE, STELLA F F 3 
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DR. DAVID LOIBOO MOLLEL M 2025-04-08023 MWAKILA, THOMAS THIEM M 1 

  2025-04-10776 SIAME, TOBIAS EVANS M 1 

  2025-04-08810 NGOILENYA, TUMAIN GODSON F 1 

  2025-04-01336 DANIEL, TUMAINI EZRA M 1 

  2024-04-02176 HASSANI, SALIMU MOHAMEDI M 2 

  2024-04-02043 HALFANI, SALMA ALI F 2 

  2024-04-02382 IDDY, SALMA SALIMU F 2 

  2024-04-11492 WAZIRI, SALMA SUDI F 2 

  2024-04-06157 MBORO, THERESIA PASKAL F 2 

  2023-04-12887 SIMANGWI, STEVEN MWITA M 3 

  2023-04-04606 KILUA, STEVEN SIMON M 3 

  2023-04-06438 MANDA, SUZAN WILSON F 3 

 

DR. DIMPNA JOHN MOSHA F 2025-04-03406 KAPANGU, TEDDY JOSEPH F 1 

  2025-04-11554 WILIAMU, TERESIA SELEMANI F 1 

  2025-04-12318 SILAYO, THEOFRIDA SILVESTER F 1 

  2025-04-09828 RAMADHANI, THOMAS JONAS M 1 

  2024-04-04549 LUBESI, SALOME BONIPHACE F 2 

  2024-04-04407 LEKULE, SALOME HONESTI F 2 

  2024-04-01115 CHEZI, SAMSON RUBEN M 2 

  2024-04-06343 MENZI, SAMWEL DEDE M 2 

  2024-04-06004 MAZENGO, THERESIA GAITAN F 2 

  2023-04-06526 MANYASIMA, SYLIVESTER MAYILA M 3 

  2023-04-12410 SAWAYA, TABITHA JOSEPH F 3 

  2023-04-09615 MWALUSANYA, TAMALI GIDEON F 3 

 

DR. FINA THOMAS FAUSTINI F 2024-04-06739 MKATA, TUMAINI JOHN F 1 

  2025-04-09015 NNKO, TUMSIFU GEOFREY M 1 

  2025-04-02514 ISAKA, TUMSIME ESAU F 1 

  2025-04-07930 MWAIPOPO, TUNSUME PHILMON F 1 

  2024-04-03482 KATAI, SAMWEL IGNAS M 2 

  2024-04-07734 MULLA, SAMWEL JAPHET M 2 

  2024-04-05000 MAGESA, SAMWEL MARWA M 2 

  2024-04-01033 CHARLES, SAMWELI ESAU M 2 

  2024-04-02849 JOSEPH, TEKLA PETER F 2 

  2023-04-03463 JUMA, TATU HAMISI F 3 

  2023-04-09716 MWANANZICHE, TELEZIA JOSEPH F 3 

  2023-04-05660 LULANDALA, THOMAS ANANIA M 3 

 

DR. GODFREY JOSEPH SAQWARE M 2025-04-00069 ABDILAH, TWALIBU ABDALAH M 1 

  2025-04-10929 SLAA, UMALI DAWI F 1 

  2025-04-04754 LULAMBO, UPENDO NICHOLOUS F 1 

  2025-04-08199 MWANGOKA, VALON HASANI M 1 

  2024-04-07526 MSONOKO, SARA JOEL F 2 

  2024-04-05314 MALIGANYA, SARA JUSTO F 2 

  2024-04-07585 MTANDI, SARAFINA NATHANI F 2 

  2024-04-05475 MANYANGA, SARAH BENJAMIN F 2 
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  2024-04-03609 KENETH, TELESIA HAMIS F 2 

  2023-04-13249 TAMA, TUMAIN EDWARD M 3 

  2023-04-02884 ILANGA, TUMAINI KIMINI M 3 

  2023-04-13346 TENDWA, UPENDO MLOKI F 3 

 

DR. TWAHIL SHAKIRU HEMED M 2025-04-08447 MZIGO, VERONICA FRANK F 1 

  2025-04-01046 CHARLES, VERONICA MBISA F 1 

  2025-04-02708 JERARD, VERONIKA KILIMA F 1 

  2025-04-11263 THOMAS, VICENT VICTOR M 1 

  2024-04-02314 HUSSEIN, SARAH HUSNA F 2 

  2024-04-02920 JUMA, SARAH KANYABALI F 2 

  2024-04-02369 IDDI, SAUMU SALIMU F 2 

  2024-04-09325 NYWAGE, SAYUNI THOBIAS F 2 

  2024-04-07141 MOKIWA, TATU DAUDI F 2 

  2023-04-10100 MZIRI, VEDASTO STEPHANO M 3 

  2023-04-02683 HENRICK, VENUST JOHN M 3 

  2023-04-06656 MARWA, VERONICA FESTO F 3 

 

DR. WIGGINS AARON KYATIKILA M 2025-04-06225 MBUNGU, VICTORIA HERMAN F 1 

  2025-04-12404 CHAMIKA, VICTORIA JOSEPH F 1 

  2025-04-08448 MZIGO, VIOLETH FRANK F 1 

  2025-04-06414 MGARA, WAJIBUNI RAJABU M 1 

  2024-04-02910 JULIUS, SEBASTIAN BUNONU M 2 

  2024-04-07886 MUYABI, SELEMAN MAGABILO M 2 

  2024-04-07117 MOHAMEDI, SELEMANI JUMA M 2 

  2024-04-07299 MPONDA, SESILIA JOHN F 2 

  2024-04-04206 KOWERO, TAISON ERICK M 2 

  2023-04-07692 MHAGAMA, VICTORY FOCAS M 3 

  2023-04-08131 MLIMILA, VIVIAN CHARLES F 3 

  2023-04-09541 MWAKIMBWALA, WERNO PETRO M 3 

 

DR. ZULKIFR ABDALLAH MSOFE M 2025-04-11693 YUSUFU, WARDA ATHUMANI F 1 

  2025-04-07419 MSHANA, WARIDI FILIRINE F 1 

  2025-04-04980 MAFIE, WEMA GODLOVE F 1 

  2025-04-02833 JOHN, WILFRIDA SIMPLISTI F 1 

  2024-04-06296 MDEMU, SETH ELADI M 2 

  2024-04-02112 HANGO, SHABAN YAHAYA M 2 

  2024-04-11838 LUGENGE, SHABANI JUMA M 2 

  2024-04-04210 KUAMBIANA, SHADIDU SALUM M 2 

  2024-04-05011 MAGIGE, TABITHA PHILEMON F 2 

  2023-04-06222 MAKAO, WINFRIDA RAMADHANI F 3 

  2023-04-07786 MICHAEL, WINIFRIDA SHUKURU F 3 

  2023-04-11814 ROBERT, WIVINA KOKUTONA F 3 

 

MS. AMINA YUSUPH RAMADHANI F 2025-04-04435 LAMSON, WINFRIDA MUSA F 1 

  2025-04-03825 KIKOZA, WITNES BENARD F 1 

  2025-04-05978 MATUHI, YASINI ABDILAH M 1 

  2025-04-02480 IHUCHA, YASINI MSTAPHA M 1 
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  2024-04-10950 SONGA, SHADRACK JUHUDI M 2 

  2024-04-00592 BAKARI, SHADYA ALLY F 2 

  2024-04-10606 SHAIBU, SHAIBU MUSA M 2 

  2024-04-09850 RAMADHANI, SHAKILA AMRY F 2 

  2024-04-01128 CHIHUNDU, SWAUMU DADI F 2 

  2023-04-12301 SANGA, YASSIN ELISHA M 3 

  2023-04-13006 SKANDA, YESSE R M 3 

  2023-04-05510 LUBEA, YOHANA RAWLAND M 3 

 

MS. BEDA GOSBERT MASILINGI F 2025-04-03357 KANANI, YASINI MUSA M 1 

  2025-04-01885 GABRIEL, YASINTA GERMAN F 1 

  2025-04-03539 KATANZI, YEREMIA JOSIA M 1 

  2025-04-06504 MHAMI, YOABU EZEKIA M 1 

  2024-04-00788 BONIPHACE, SHAMIMU PASTORY F 2 

  2024-04-07710 MUHIDINI, SHARIFA SHABANI F 2 

  2024-04-05134 MAJALIWA, SHAZILI HASANI M 2 

  2024-04-09917 RAUBEN, SHEDRACK ANTHONY M 2 

  2024-04-05443 MANGOCHI, SWALEHE SAIDI M 2 

  2023-04-03562 JUSTICE, ZAINABU HILARY F 3 

  2023-04-02724 HIZZA, ZAINABU SAIDI F 3 

  2023-04-04788 KIPINGU, ZAINABU SAIDI F 3 

 

MS. WITNESS FOCUS TARIMO F 2025-04-01739 FANUELI, YOELI PINIELI M 1 

  2025-04-09915 REUBENI, YOHANA FOSTINE M 1 

  2025-04-04520 LEOPARD, YUSTO METHOD M 1 

  2025-04-00595 BAKARI, ZAINABU SADIKI F 1 

  2024-04-02107 HAMZA, SHEHA HASHIRI F 2 

  2024-04-03693 KIBULA, SHIDA LAMECK F 2 

  2024-04-10959 SOSOMA, SHIJA NGUSE F 2 

  2024-04-01227 CHUMA, SHUFAA AHMADA F 2 

  2024-04-09915 RASUDY, SWALEHE KAIJAGE M 2 

  2023-04-11503 PINDA, YUSUFU SADAKATI M 3 

  2023-04-03292 JONATHAN, YUSUPH YOHANA M 3 

  2023-04-11788 RICHARD, YUSUPHU GODRICH M 3 

 

MR. DONALD RWECHUNGURA M 2025-04-03029 JUMA, ZAITUNI MASHAKA F 1 

  2025-04-02255 HASSANI, ZAITUNI SALIMU F 1 

  2025-04-02653 JAMBIA, ZAKIA HAMISI F 1 

  2025-04-07065 MOHAMEDI, ZAKIA RAJABU F 1 

  2024-04-07532 MSUKWA, SHUKURANI MAENDELEO M 2 

  2024-04-11347 TWEVE, SHUKURU EDWINI F 2 

  2024-04-08473 MWONGA, SILA J M 2 

  2024-04-04224 KULANGWA, SILAS HERMAN M 2 

  2024-04-04298 KYABITALA, SWABURI SWAIBU M 2 

  2023-04-02117 FREDRICK, ZAKAYO FANUEL M 3 

  2023-04-12078 SAIDI, ZALFINA ABDI F 3 

  2023-04-07974 MKOLONG'OMBE, ZAMDA SELEMANI F 3 

  2023-04-01803 ELIAS, EZEKIA MEKSON M 3 
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MR. JUMANNE HAMIS RASHIDI M 2025-04-00819 BORA, ZAMIDA HASSAN F 1 

  2025-04-05479 MANIGINA, ZEPHANIAH  M 1 

  2025-04-03553 KATIMA, ZINDUNA HAMZA F 1 

  2025-04-09091 NTIYAMWA, ZUBEDA KHALFAN F 1 

  2024-04-11689 ZACHARIA, SIMON NHINDILO M 2 

  2024-04-11171 TEGEJA, SISTAIMELDA SWAUMU F 2 

  2024-04-00402 ANDREA, SISTIAN MARCO M 2 

  2024-04-09162 NYAGAWA, STALEN MICKDADI F 2 

  2024-04-03625 KESSY, SUZANA PRIMI F 2 

  2023-04-08003 MKUFYA, ZANIEL BASHIRI M 3 

  2023-04-00088 ABDU, ZULFA JUMA F 3 

  2023-04-12144 SALIMU, ZURAIKA ABRAHAMANI F 3 

 

MS. VICTORIA JOHN SOLOMON F 2025-04-00539 ATHUMANI, ZUBERI MGANGA M 1 

  2025-04-09338 OMARI, ZUBERI MUSTAPHA M 1 

  2025-04-09752 RAJABU, ZULFA MAKACHA F 1 

  2025-04-07615 MTONDO, ZUWENA NASIBU F 1 

  2024-04-09798 RAJABU, SAIDI ALLY M 2 

  2024-04-00884 BURA, SAIDI MOHAMED M 2 

  2024-04-08789 NGAPENYA, SAIDI OMARI M 2 

  2024-04-10166 SAIDI, SAIDI VIGAYE M 2 

  2024-04-03663 KIBASA, SUZANA BRAITONI F 2 

  2023-04-12077 SAIDI, ZUWENA HASSAN F 3 

  2023-04-10935 NYAMWONDO, SHELFU MESHACK M 3 

 
NOTE: ALL ACADEMIC STAFF ARE FROM VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN THE COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 


